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DEWAN NAZRUL ISLAM & CO.
Chartered Accountants

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.

: har e audited the accompanying Financial Statements of North Bengal Sugar Mills Ltd., Gopalpur,
"\r't' trs at 'lutre 30. 20lB and the related Manufacturing Account, Statement of Comprehensive

-'::re(tarrll)' together u'ith the notes thereof and the Staternents of cash flow, budged variance, ratio' ris ibr the vear ended. The preparation of these Financials Statements along with notes to the account is
- r':'Ptrtrsibilitl'of the Con-rpany's Management. our responsibility is to.*p."r, an independent opinion on;.: Financiitl Staternents based on our audit.

' ' :riLtctcd our audit in accordance with Bangladesh Standards on Auditing (BSA). Those standards
' - :rrrlt rie platl and perfbrnl and the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial

- ' : 'l:e ll'ce 01-nlaterial nlisstatement. An aLrdit includes examining, on atestbasis, evidence supporting
- '. ''rlts and disclosure in the t-inancial statement. An audit also includes assessing the accounting

- - r: LrSed and significant estimates made by management, as well as evaluating the overall financial
- :r i f :'e Selltation. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.

--' 'Lli observations on certaitl points, as discussed in the relevant notes to the accounts in our
' r :ltratrcial statements have been prepared in accorclance with Bangladesh Accounting Standards' ' -'rr-l true and fair view o1'the state of the Company's affairs as of 3Oth June,201g and of the results

--r--:':o1r and its cash flows fbr the year then ended and comply with the Companies Act, 1994 and' I _.,rle larvs and regulation.

, - :'. that.

'':'rirred all the inflormatiort and explanations which, to the best of our knowledge and belief,
'. -:)>.rr'\ tbr the purpose of our audit and made due verification;
- rtrlr' proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the company so far as it

, , _ .r -,:l our exal.uination of those books; and

':r " s f,31211ge sheet and profit & loss account dealt with by the repofi are in agreement with the.."..rnd

+
SHAFIQ MrZAN iln Hrvl,tN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

.its lrr. ll)19
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SIIAFIQ MIZAN RAIIMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.
GOPALPUR, NATORE

Statement Of Financial position
AS AT JUNE 30.2018

4.01

4.02

5.00

6.00

7.00

(3,737,945,765) (331,206,683) (4,069,151,849) (3,359,949,6I 1)

Sub.ject to our separate report ofcven date
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t0.00
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14.00

15.00

t6.00
17 00

18 00

19.00
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.. ::: .ln llttcsral part o1'these accounts

79--tt'
Director

P.\R I'ICT I,AITS NOTES MILLS FARM AMOUNT (rN TAKA)
TAKA TAKA 30.06.2018 I so.oo.zorz

2,200.000
2-890.424

29,'7 49.889
1 00.1 57, 1 68

2.200.000
2.890.424

33, I 05.246
I00.t57.168

2,200.000
2.890.424

33.105.2.16

100.187.514

153,337.164

I 8,287. I 10
I 53,337. I 64

I 8.287. I 40
139.194.259

t'7 .209.515

3.i58. I 32,336
387.42 1.309
27.764.966

8 t 1.485.574

361,584.919
16.818,410

3.7 19.'/ t'7 .255
134.239,119
21.'/64,966

8l 1.485.571

3.374.101.214
492,s53,3 63

t26"389.124
602.579,933

97 7
517.538,481

424.187.840
48,880,948
44.3 00..503

566.419.429
168,788,343

528.320.2 t 3

+52.683. I 97

164 75,971,557 1,136.401.721
3 93.569.606

11,3 84.83 7

r 38.45 I.2 I8
6.1 t3.354

349.541,50 t

I 27.055.333
1.014,316.00

74.6t6,310

1.355.24R

-

468.185.916
11.3 84.83 7

l i9.806.46_s

6.1 1 3.3 5,1

3 49.5.11 ,50 I

I 27,055,3 33
I .0 14.3 I 6.00

687.684.023
61.555..134

123.843.417

26.559.3 I 3

-12t.210.957
234.305. I 59

936.693

SHAFTQ MrzAN n\HrulN & AUG1JSTTNE
Chartered Accountants

,rr""r"M



PROFIT & LOSS APPROPRIATION ACCOUNT

Particu lars

,icti Loss Brought Forward from previous year

t.iJll

lmtd ProfiU(Loss) Transferred to
Sf.ct

Sub.ject to oul.separate repoft ofeven datc

TL IS M&CO. SHAFIQ'
\ccountants Chartered Accountants

::,":N NAZRUL ISLAM & co.
- - =-:sred Accountants

. \.,-_.ri. Sclling l_.rp. For llrc I,ear 2016-17
.. i t.lrrsl.crrcd ltrrrtr p/t_ Accounl

- : .rred fiont Income Statement(Farm)

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.
GOPALPUR, NATORE

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

AUGUSTINE

%-
Director

(3,060,016,29g)

2.161.c)68

(680.093.83 5

(298,932,313)

(32.271.370

(3,358,9,18,6t l)

2.161.9(t8

(7 I 2.368.205 (686.308.93 1 )

Jnne 20, 2019

Note
Mills Farm 30.06.2018 30.06.2077
Taka Taka Taka Taka

(J, /r /,y45,165)l (33I.206.i
1l,0oo, rsr-7o-rr

-
-

(3,358,949,611)



-: ]"NAZRULISLAM&CO.
, :::-:C Accountants
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INOFTTILOSS) FOR T}IE YEAR ( A - B )
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SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Ghartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.
GOPALPUR, NATORE

statement of Profit & Loss Account and other comprehensive Income
For the vear ended June 30.201g

iI

95,4 15.965.tt 95,415,966

805.771.116 -.805.774.;46
1,352,419,426 95,415,965.8 1,447,934,392

85.88 t.704

69 8.5 76.3 ()5

I,;177,{86,,186

I .026.5(r I .206

( I 17.2(r0,5{}8)

622,660,t66

95,415,965.8

20,055,215.4

61,533,549.8

t,t21,977,172 930,8.12,80(r

(97,205,2-92) lls,0{8.356

681,193,7_16 835,891,865

22.00
26.00
23.00

(739,920,673) (41,478,334.4) (781,399,;oS) (720,846,s09)

(67 6,878,670) (682,182,164)

4,126,7 67
(686,308,9J1 )

-

,215,165

Q:'ffiSHAFIQ MIZAN RAH\iIAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

821,722.300 821,722.300 8i r,i,442.76 0

I 17.523.82(r
I I 5.,171.181.2

562.382.477
si 701 lR?

6.184.101

13.424.678 0

18.108.871 ri

575,807. I 55

101.902.159
6.484.401

725 341.021
1 0). .67 1 "29 6

7,8 73.519

(709,153,040)

15,1

'U

Sub.ject to our

6J.0,t2.00.I 9.?tlJ.96{.(} . 72.2{5.967 J8.66{.3{52{.1)0 .15.(rrrT ll l.i.r,t,l.Jt5l
I o0.l{r0.r)0u | - | h0.ll0.0r}(} ll ::.n,,,t 0,,,, 
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GOPALPUR, NATORE
Manufacturing Account

For the vear ended June J0.20lg

. : , r', \AZRUL ISLAM & CO.

. . ': -: a AccountantS SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.

f

f,

26.01

27.01

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

30.00

1s.02

Forward to

Sub.ject to our separate rcport ofeven datc

co.

30.06.2017

Taka

277,616,579
153.337,432

35.738,324

t29,821
49.765.409

2t .t 54.397

11.7 52,173

5.739.022

699,177,332

601,027

601,027 577,377

550,365,585 420,9g3.37g
zs.ot l-=kr? orol f qo-- 4oe-4

2s.02 | rz,sor,szs ll r+.0::.:sz 
I

I

fL

806,560,499

795,743

,/ 805,774.746
--

... 698,576,305

AUGUSTINE

-.- l t -.il L'.,t""l,IE 
II ll Tat<a I

Opcning Work-in-process

ThTERIAL CONSUMED:
,r-,-r* of Direct Materials
t5er Production Material

fTCTORY OVERHEAD:
Sr";r4 and Wages (permanent)
:n-a1 and Wages (Seasonal)
.ms-l-ance

;Lrnir and Maintenance
I:'aer and Fuel
]crciation
.urer Factory Overhead
rrr.€r!of) Adjustment

roT{L(A+B+c)

ILOSI\G WORK IN PROCESS

(rr cf Production (D-E) Carried
Tr-g, Profit & Loss Account

\ruiluntants
sHArrQ Mrzax nluvrax
Chartered Accountants

Jnne 20. 2019

255.593.877

137.044.081

40. I 20,804

438.484

41.542.407

17,477 .065
13,404.260
5Ir?t) iOi
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r\\ l lto\t opEti \ I.l\c.\cI.t\.I,t.tIrS:

: :lri \ car
- t:.:..i

.:,tl

., -..r1-. I i sltrrenl of. Sugar l{efinary

frrls from Investing Activities

,:r,: I rrnr [_oan

flrrs from Finance Activities

from Total Activities (A+B+C)
.. il.illncc

.B,Ll,rncc

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.
GOPALPUR, NATORE

CASH FLOW STATEMENT

j jr: r)ll iOllg tCntr lOan

Pnrfit before Change in Working Capital

l\ IT0RKING CAPITAL:

. : .1,,t.-

. - :: Il.r.cc-it able liornt Irrter-pro ject

. ., :r ( Lrl.r.ent A/Cl rvith Fann

. ., :. ('ir-(ieneratirxr & llastablishment ofsugar Refinary
_ , :: \rh ance. Deposit & prepayments

- : .):1crr.crl Erp. (Farnt)
- . :lt.r.dr)t ..\,,('r.i,ith lrarni

. i.rbilitics
i'r'"r isiotts

, I .:rir pro.iect Currcnt Account
_ - \:lount due to BSFIC

flir5 fy66 Operating Activities

I rzrz,:os,zoslltr**Tl

tj#l ffA
(693,020,496) (667,489,270)

J,140,699 ({20.582.629r

-

(38.099.216) (8.62-1.267)
(211.217)

(J8,099,216) (8.tjJ7.sJJI

t.1u. i 46)
Ii.812.s{)5 +2 t.6e t.615
tJ.8t2,559 J2t,6et.625

| (2o,l4s,es8)ll (7.72&s{8;l
I uo.ssq.:i: ll :+.:sz.sss 

I

6.{ t 3.J5{ 26,559.J l0

-

%
Sub.ject to out.scparatt: report oi'cven ciate

r.,, untants

For the year ended June 30.201g

Taka

697,161,195

June 20. 2019

Chartered Accountants

ffi
I | '^^?:lRtLIsL{V.CbO.

L
sHAFre vrVaN *XI*o* cc eucus{Nr

2t9.498.107
17.170,598

t07.249.826

('77.623)
( r 5.963.049)

(28.3 00.s13)
3,15.6 16.04 I

(58.3 13.641)

(98.624, I 58)
20R 905 640

r 4 1.912,565
(17.292.634',

(1r3.792.531)
(43.967 ,290)

(l 1.831,t08)

13.t)67 .290
15.866.3'/2

(27 .1 7 4 ,5 52)

I l 4.956.402

144.865. r 27
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SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

NORTH BENGAL SUGAR MILLS LTD.
GOPALPUR. NATORE

Notes to the Accounts
For the vear ended June 30.2018

:l r('KCROtIND OF THE COMpANy:
llcngal SLrgar Mills l,imitccl is a pLrblic limited con.rpanf incorporated in 1933 ancl startecl commercial operation in

- . ".r| 
1959 having installed crushir.rg capacitv ol 1.000 TCD ancl Subsequentll.increased to 1,500 TCD. The company' '''tit'trttlize|l as per P.O-27 rtf 1972 ancl rras placed r,rnder Bangladesh Sugar ancl Food Industries Corporation (BSI.-lCl)

' sirut|ol. sr:pcrvision and direction.

,] TI\ CTIYI.I.IES oF THE COMPANY:
' ":rrl 

actir ilics o1-the companv are to producc sugar fiom sugarcanc and molasses as by products. Both sugar ancl
-..'> \\ erc soltl out in thc local rnzrrkei.

. I. OL \TING AND RELATED POLICIES:

Ot \TI\C POLIC\':
. ..t'Ltrrtitrs ancl lcporting policies of the mill conlorm to the Bangladcsh Accounting Stanclards (BAS). The Mill carries":i: arld liabilities principally on historical cost convention and fbllorvs the accrual method of accountins under
. -. . .'.1 accounting svstem except olherwise noted.

' 'ir rellt & other it.tct'rtlle have bcen a fbllor,r,ing encounted in Farm Accounts on accrual basis.

: : RE( I.{TION:
- - 'r'it)rr ltas been charged ort llxed assets lbllorving strnight line method in line with previous ycar,s practice.

." I. T- OT INVENTORY:
' \to|cs ancl Spares has been valuecl at weighted average cost price method. Finishecl Goo6s (Sugar) have beerr

-" r'riLtccl atlatcstGovt approvcdsellingpricciri50.000perM.ton.rvhichislorverofcostofproduction.

: .t( \t- l\\'L,NTOR.I':
''''l lo us' phIsical inVentorv o1'stock. stores and llnished goods were carried out cluring the year under auclit b1,the
'r,l'lllcllt. QuantitY on inventorY report \viis statecl as per physical verification and valuation thereof has been mtrde- ::t.rlkel price rviiice are rs lorver.

':;,.1' ICE & SI]PPORT OF BSFJC:
'""tils sotre aclnrinistrative and othcr services fiom BSFIC in those areas where common services can efllcientlv

':'''1 i'r llSIrJC. 'l liis includes internal aucliting. special auditing. aclministrative and technical suppon. arrangenlent
': -':lJ sLtplrlics etc. BSITIC ttsuallv cltarses heacl of'1rce ovcrheacls upon I'actory torvards their services.'Iotal sum of:. \.:.1| 79 rias chargcd to N,lill as "Head office expenses" Ibr the -vear uncler audit.

l

I

I

I6ffi



' .,,ir I l\t \\l r.( ()

. .ut_int\

-, nd Total: (A+B)
- . rr, : Tk. 100,157,168

. 
. :-.,1ric up as lbllou,s.

: L ane Dcveloprnent Scheme (ICDS) Irhase _ 02

\ ER\}IENT FUND & LOANS:
, .:r,t11e u1.r as lbllows:

' \ ((ro"'')
1 .:lrnisation Schcnrc

. :'l I ,,.rrt r lil,,1kr.ii 4 c.;
1 ,r111q Ilccervei.i Frorrr Govt.

' .',,n for Interest on Long term Loans (DSL)
:l

: r 1600,0)

I .::r.nisation Scherne

. . ,,.rns Rcccivccl Fr.om Govt.

. B IL I1'I ES:

.,1 
is:
' t..r. Loan

_ ,. :,,r. -qoods srrppl).
:- .,,: Irpenscs
-. .. ,rlltar Financc
i- ,'l)

- . rl I)rir.rtcipatiorr Funcl
.i '..i1 I (l Il

REPOPR'TI\G CT'RRE\C\ AND LEVEL OF PRECISION:
The figures in the l-inancial statements have been rounded off to the nearest'l'aka,

*JT} SHARE CAPITAL:

{-.:}l .{uthorized Capital:
-i-000.000 Ordinary Sl.rares @ tk. 100.00 each

**NI Issued. Subscribed and paid Up Canital: Tk.22.000.000

ll-000 Ordinary Shares @ tk. 1 00.00 each fully paid in cash
Total:

i"lt cOvT. EQUITY FUND: Tk.2,890,954
S\I&RFS (40%) Share Capital Equity
ICDS (Phase I )
Total:

r-Ill R-ESERVE & SURPLUS: Tk.33,105,246
lhis is made up as follows:
{- Mills: Tk. 29,719,889

Capital Rcscrvc
( ieneral l{cservc
( )Lhcr Rcscn c
Totr l:

Farm: Tk. 3,355,357
Rescrve & Surplus
'Iotal:

SH.{FIQ -\IIZ.{\ RAH\I.{\ & AT'GL.STI\[
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

500.000.000 500.000.000.00

f--?.rrrrool t- r-r-fi]
_____49q{99_ ___2199{!!{9_

l- ,r,r{r5I l-(r-s4nJlI .!qs.no ll zqs.+zo.oo I2,890,424 
'@WrIrT

I 5.035.568 I 5.035.568.00
2g,74g,ggg 29,749,989.65

12.07 I.730
2.642.591

12.07 I .730.12
2.642.590.53

1..137.000

187.000
1 2.8U5.000

13 1.785.274

7.04

I .43 7,000.00
187.000.00

12"885.0(10 00
1li ,942.369 .25

7.042.890.00
.25

Notes-10.01
Notes-10.02
Notes-I0.03
Notes-10.04
Notes-10.05
Notes-I0.06
Notes-10.07

3,355,357
3,3 5 5,3 57.08
3,355,357.09

3.103.97 4.67 4

6tt.095.750
55.83 9.008

I r3.760.867
,i. 180.527

827.783
I | .453.729

2.923.250.894.00
15.266.823 -15

52.93 5.85 6"0,1

43,630.12 i.58
1.486.000.0()

827.782.59

33,r0sr46 
-Eio-57?S13-



Particu lars 30.06.2018

-

, . .i \\l .\(r)

Farm
lS\'1 Current A,iC
Lbilities for Expenses
rbilities for other finance
rr. For Leave pay & gratuity

rrl (B)

Grend Total: (A+B)

tgricultural loan : Tk. 3,103,97 4,67 4

Jurta Bank, Iswardi, Br. Pabna

\3ricultural Loan: A./C NO. 000358/ 2013-2014

\riculrural Loan: AIC NO. 000385i 2014-2015
{gricultural Loan'. NC NO. 000394i 2015-2016
t-=icultural Loan'. NC NO. 000410i 2016-2017

Total

Itgicultural Loan: A/C NO. 000358/ 2013-2014

-tsning Balance
q,'rl: Interest

-.*s: -\djustment during the year

flrirg Balance

rgrkuhural Loan: A/C NO. 000385/ 2014-2015

-,xting Balance

{al: lnterest

-ess. .{djustment during the year

ifrirg Balance

lsricultural Loan: A/C NO. 000394/ 2015-2016

.oming Balance

L::: Interest

-,*s: -\d-iustment during the year
Ihrirg Balance

rgiorltural Loan: A/C NO. 000410/ 2016-2017

.qe:ing Balance

s"t'- Interest

-,.!Lr- -{djustment during the year

--Lchg Belance

SH.\FIQ \ilZ.{\ R.\H\I.{\ &.\t'ct STI\E
Chartered Accountants
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349.54 1.50 I

9. 18,1.906

2.858.5 12

321.210.957.19
4"752"576.00

47r.638.98

3,719,717,255 3,374,101,213.73

10.01(a)
10.01(b)
10.01 (c)
r0.0r (d)

563.999.7 65

617.597,043
8 1 r.503.558

I, 1 10,874,308

516,384.II4.00
5 66.083.449.00
822.566,7 t3.00

1,018,216.598.00

3,t03,974,614 2,923,250,894.00

5 1 6.384.1 34

47,715,631
564,099,765

r 00,000

53 9,053.03 3.00

50,625,73 8.00

563,999,765

589,678,771.00
73,294,63',7.00

516,394,134.00

5 66.083.449
51.513

67 I .67 1 .3 67 .00

57.721.233.00

6L7,597,0-43 729,392,600.00
r63.309.r51 00

617,597,043 566,093,449.00

822.566.713
75.93 6,845

755.952.778.00
6 13.915.00

898,503.558 832,566,713.00
87,000,000 10,000.000.00

8l1,503,559 822,566,713.00

1.018.2 16.598

92.657.710
1,110,874,308

952.3 46.000.00
65.870.598.00

1,018,216,599.00

I,110,874,308 1,018,216,598.00

r :l.HT::::H::I;::?r'^'
I
I !- I Formularion Ltd, Gazipur, Dhaka 1 l1

I r.- l I :d_ .{CI Center, Te.jgong, Dhaka l l l
f' L-,i:r Tools I I I

ute Limited Dhaka. 1 l1
' Terokhadia- Raishahi, 1 1 I

rre- Gopalpur. Natore, 111

r:h Eng.Workshop Natore 1 I I
:int-< (B.D.) Ltd. I ll
tl Bogralll
- nl^l-^ llr

96.810

65 1"750

480.000
1.630

150.000

148.4U0

1 6.1 50

216.190

87.1.136

65 1.750,00

1.6t0.00
l-s0.0()0.00

22U.288 00
20.950 00



&og Bilders Ltd Sarkular Roar Dhaka l1
B.,mlota Hard*,are Store Ishordi pabna l l I
Classic Foils Ltd Nayapattan Dhaka 1 l1
Ei*:ropad Engering Bonosri Rampura Dhaka I l l
F,etdr House-42 Dhaka l l 1

--rern Enterprise Pabna l l1
Foteen Chsisti Hydrotics Ltd 1 1 1

F Rahaman Enterprise Nowabpur Dhaka l l l
F Rahman Enterprise, Dhak4 111
F Rahman Trading I 11
.i=rral Hardware, pabn4 I l l
,;:asb Enterprise I 11

:iriim Enterpries Gopalpur Ralwaget Natore I l l
:l"unko Corporation, Brance Ralshahi 1l I
*rrque \,lotors. Dhaka I I I
irrzi Traders Rajapur Bazar Natore I l l
1R Traders, Nobabpur Rood, Dhaka 1 1 1

-mrn Enterprise, Gopalpur Natore l l l
ixrail Hossen Mollah, A.M (Fac) I I I
.r@una Fartilizer Co. Ltd, Jamalpur I l l
rmta Hardware Store Ishordi pabna l l l
Ii-Z Engineering Tolarbug Dhaka l1 Ijr Engrering & Trading En, Dhaka 111
.i,irsnan & Brothers, Dhaka l l I
It-:rkon Mechinary Gopalpur Bazar lll
K:ulna Ship Yeard Ltd, Khulna, I l l
hl ,{ Enternational North Brock Hol Rod Dhaka l1l
[,t*hrmuda Enterprise Malibag Dhaka l l1
tlrhir Inrernarional Hatkhola Dhaka l l I
h[_{ \{otors Raishahi, I l1
t[:r:liPn$n3. ]ll
tt!-:=na Traders Station Road Ishocli, pabna l l I
tr.!sd'a Engineering, Khatugong Chattogram I I I
hi-ltrnars Pamp Ltd, Motijhil, Daka, I I I
L[:rrn Chemical Armantola Dhaka I I I
Lli:u International, Nowabpur Dhaka 111
t(:zanur Rahman, Supper (Civil) l l l
Itsazem Raber & plastic, Dhaka, I I I
i rdern Traders, Rajarbazar, Dhaka, l l I
\{rrhashin Agro Farm Bonpara Natore l l l
uf,yr-\ Enterprise pabna I l l
\alional Tubes I-td. Dhaka, I 1l
\drrrg 16w, Press, 1 I I
\r-on Ltd. Bonani, Dhaka, l l I
\rrr Electric Pabna I 1l
\l.ne -{lom, A.M(pro), 1l I
\mul Islam Welder Helper l l I
,-hsrer Resource Ltd Motiiheel Dhaka I 1 1

PaJdma Electic Co. Dhaka 1l I
?adish Carbon Industries Ltd Ctg I I I
l:rul Construction, I I I
hme Power House Mirpur Dhaka I l I
R".ar'iul and Songs paksi Ishwerdi pabna l l
R:bim Afroz Distribution, Ltd Dhak41 1 1

R,rirman Enterprise Dhaka l1 I
R.ahman & Sons Gopalpur, 1l l
R rhman Trading International, I I 1

Rei*nt Engring, Uttra Dhaka. 1l I
Ra! Treaders. Bhadipur, Natore 1 1 I
{.rngs \,fotore Ltd Tejgon Dhaka l1l
R*rsick. Jagneswar & Co,(B D )Ltd. l l1
Roione Enterprise, Bahadipur,Gopalpur, 1I I
R.ohonuzaman Clark (Meca), I I I
.q.rllon Kumar Hal Sae. I I I

- 
150.000

4,1 50
208.500
767.000
101.278

7.660
54.75 5

I r,050
I64,408
125.483

5,650
42.070
73.000

649.730
269.t32

r6.640
73.734
3 5,420
21.010

9.450,000
3 0.050
99.510

I 94.860
1.104

201.600
259.600

89.880
8.600

16.000
I 86.885

1.291,000

66.93 5

216.4tt0
r 32.683

1,900

6,900
r60.000
28,00t)

2.367
901.695

5 r,520
5.588.000

I 1.850

2.500

740
200.000

5.647
.14.820

863.560
42.77 5

498.920
il 2.3 50

9.045

343.771
41.250

190.000
61.780

3.1r2.890
3.919.600

23 6.000
43.225

SHAFIQ MIZA T RA"HMAN & AUGUSTINE
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101.278.00

7 .660.00
54.75 5.0i)

I 3.834.00
125.182.7 5

5.650.00
42.070.00

294.100.00
l. r04.00
6.-575.00

663.400.00

8.600 00
16,000.00

4. 150.00
1.900.00

6.900.00
t 60.000.00

2.367.00

51.520 00
5.5 88.000.00

I 1.850.00

710.00
1. t 26.1 80.00

5.617.00
41.820.00

863.560.00

15.550.00

9.015.00
7.3 -10.00

11.250.00
-190.0()0 u0 l

3 93.015.00

1-i.22 5 00

Particulars
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, :i()r.c l)haka. l l l
. . rr. \\l(.\c). I ll. \:t.Lntc,cl& Sons, I ll
_ :::-:ng. Irabna l l l

\ltrulor i Bazar. Dhaka, I I I
"r-.r.::.\londol. Ill
- .;r Flrrusc.Dhaka I I I

.. .::1. D.\,I(l-'ac) III
- '-.,.. ishodi. I)ahna. lll

- - ,:r.irie Storc. l)haka lll
. ..,ri ct (llass I [oLrse I I I
,::.:e]ll

:: l-:.isc. Sunanrgoni. I I I
- -. f .r. Srati0n Road. Natorc, II I

: :.riir. Cent.l\{a1(Che). lll
_ rr:crrl. Ilajarbag Dhaka. I I I

i :r l_lrl llhaka I I I

' -,r. Chiuagong. I I I' . .1 Rahan DN,t(EIe) I I I

:, for Erpenses:Tk.65,023,91,1

. -.trcane ])ricc
,- i\s r\ccoLiltts
..:. LIS-ll Markrng Fce

_ -..,rltnlent cess
.;.-: I.iabiliries

.,,r.\Lrclit Iree
, \lrlls

- -[',:

.- ).Lri)..lunc'l8 paicl in .lul1,, lg
'. >r.rft Salarv o1..lunc, Ig paid In .lLrly., J g

.,. I It. cit_r.rc l-. Bouns
. l. []or.rns

, Filrrn

.. .r_b)

-'...i n iling Liabilities :Tl<.50,037,4,16

' ,rl \Lrdrt lr'ccs
...,.ltre terl llol)t \ anr)Us I)tl.:on itl llte. r:r,tl settlcntcnt dLre to Audit ob.iections

. :.,. \ c tl_l-iVl)
. L:.i Dhaka
. ,,:r.i Fcrrilizer & Cliemical Ltcl. - ', L,lorc. Ditaka

::t ii.:l toI Ll(1.
- r. lrntrcrtl Supplr.. SCC Roacl Dhak

''', I'r,.,. I\t-..1,.- i I .

75.976

1.9 r0
64.100
6.320

1.698,604

6.000
17.280

273.039
1.600

I 6,800
334.414

865

3.030

6.3 20.00
I.698.604.00

6.000.00
I7.280.00
6.000.00

81.591.00

7.000.00
r 6.800.00

834.4I3 60

865.00
3.030 00

420.000.00
110.77 4.00

Notes-10.03 (i

I t0.774
30.000.000

I

7. I 34.398
2.U)9.627

12"137

744
9,184,906

.00

n

3.645 "671.00
1. I 06.902.00

4,752,576.00

Year of orgin

2013-2014
2003 -2004
2001-2005
2005-2006
2006-2007
2007-2008
2008-2009
2009-20 I 0

2010-201 I

201 I -2012
20t2-20t3
2013-2014
2012-2013
30-06-2014
2013-20t4
2012-2013
2013-2014
2013-20t4

zoz"i+o
25 8.254
734.65 I
508.21 I

852.554
1.t44.190

96.423
2.048.3 97

662.564
4t9.927

r.053.206
2.33 1.450

554
3.888,80 I

304
18.078

5.000

57,688,432.04

35.51)0 00
202.816.00
258.253.71
734.651.00

508.2 i0.00
852.553.89

I,144.1e0.00
96.423.00

2.048.39'7.33

662.5(;3.90
419.927.00

1.091.2()6 00
2,33 1.1s0.00

5 51.00
3.888.80 r 00

3 01.00
18.078.00

5.000.00

988,2n0
3.709.5 00

894.416

59.367
5 0.03 7.146

I
55,839,008

320.503.52
3.195,'74',7.96

3 63.03 5.00
59.366.67

18.897.202.89

I 00,000.00
52,935,956.04

' Jr 1)

Particulars



- \ ,\,is,r
_I

\l S- Estran Tube Ltd. Dhaka
\l S- Khan Brorhers, Bag Indus.
\l S. Larif Barvany Jute Mills Ltd.
\t S. Linde Bangladesh Ltd. Bogra
\t S, Nokon Ltd. Dhaka.
\lr" Shaddique Hossain O.A (Adm.)
\lr. Sherazul Islam, T. Driver
r -{zia CDA, Bi-Cyclee3atM)
\tr. Saddam. T.Helper(S), Trans.
\Iechanical,s Equipments
Pnrduction materials
BSTI (Marketting Fee) Rajshahi
Farm Accounts(4g000)
Graruety(20 I 00)
Domistric Equipments
Transport Spare part,s
Saddam, T. Helper(S),Trans
Transporr Spare part's (4050012)
3.S.T.1. Marking Fee
\CI Formulation Ltcl. Adv. Sup Cont
3,S.T.1. Marking & audit Fee
Repair & Maintenance other
-{dr'.to Cane Department
.thdul Aziz SACDO, O.R.A.Obj
I iabilities to pro.ject BSFIC (19700)
Graruety(20 1 00)
r-ane Development Expenses 72200
*iab_ilities to pro.ject BSFIC (19700)
,Robindranath Shaha DGM(Cr.) Cane, TAIDA
R.okibur Rahman SACDO Cycie/Motorcycle( I 0 gM)
{Mus Selim, GM (Agro), Cane Exp.
Palma Oil Co. Ltd. 6 _poribag, Onah aOv Sup & Cont
iihan Brother Bag. Indus. Adv Sup
\leghna Petrolium Ltd. Adv Sup
tt6O0/B(Casuat (Staf0)
Jiri00/l (Fefiilizer & Chemical's. )
!.r I 00(Construction Material)
rii00/A(Trnsporting Bonus Against Cane Carage)
rt3O0/A(Tmspofting Bonus Against C*. Curui.j
a{800/6(Domistric Eo uipments. )
!6300(Stacking & Loading paid to Outsiders)
r5100(Repair & Maintenance Other)
r,t-;- !!f Orn snorti ng B onu s Again st Cane Carage)
:5-100(Repair & Maintenance Other)
Ir.t I00(Gratuety)
*St)00(Farm Accounts)
-6300(Entertainments)

i I I 00(Directors Remuneration Exp.)
-63 00(Enterlai nments)
-1200(Cane Development Expenses)
{Mus Selim, GM(Agro), Cane, Exp
Sentu Mia. Far.Labar(Fac) Ta/Da
ItlSM(Rokibur Rahman SACDO CycleiMotocycle)
I9700(Liabilities To pro ject ,'BSFIC,,)
r.'1100(Sports & Games)
6-i{00(Repair & Maintenance Other)
Total

2011-2()12

2013 -2014
2013-2014
20t3-2014
20t2-2013
2012-2013
2012-2013
2015-2016
2014-2015
2014-20t5
30-6-2014
30-6-2014
20t5-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-20t6
2015-201 6

2015-2016
2015-2016
2015 -2() t6
2015-2016
20t5-201 6

2015-2016
2015-2016
2015-2016
20 I _i-201 6

2015-20t6
2015-2016
2014-2015
2014-2015
2011-2015
20t6-2017

I 9.200
9.'7) 11ft

2,916.800
92,244
75.823
52.000

6,050
I 34.583

8.012
289.637

6.6 r 6.3 50
7.362

314.164
2,391.913

181,394
3, I 86.000

2,000
923.900
3 53.03 5

3.277 .63 5

2.718.550
605

1.174

2.000.00
923.900 00
3 82.03 5.00

3.277 .634.7 6

2.71 8.5 50.00
605.00

1.474.00
229.209.00
149.{t I 7.00

| .223.527 .00
32.160.00

522. I 50.00
7.040.00

3 8,259.00
136.382.00

2.1 78.000 00
5.4tl.1t740

Sl I.{ FIQ \IrZA}- RAHIVIAN &,\U(;US.TINE
Chartered Accountants
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19.200.00
872.770.00

2.9 1 6.800 00

92"244.00
75.823.00
52.000.00
6.050.00

134"583.00

8.0 t2.00
289.63 7.00

6,6 16.3 50.00
7.362.00

314.464.00
2,391.913.00

I81.394.00
3.186.000.00

149.8t7
I ))1 a)'7

szt.iso

2016-2017
2016-20t7
2017 -20 t8
2017-2018
20t7 -2018
2017 -2018
2017-2018
2017 -20 t8
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017-20t8
2017-2018
2017 -2() 18

2017 -20 1 8

2017-2018
2017-2018
2ot7-2018
2017-2018
2017 -2018
2017-2018
2017-2018
2017 -2018
201'7-2018
20 t7 -2() t8

s.,ttt,in
1,000

2U9.3 64

t 0.1 00
6U.908

19.1.681

l3 1.253

21.812
Al so,

307.t 00
3 6.630

999.90

I.100
t.085.760

84.68 I

I 1.875

6 r. 120

23.802
15.245

40,3 68

1.89 i
)J.)6 /

876.6.13

6.000

000

Pa rticu Ia rs

ffi
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Lirtrilities for other Finance:

L llills
. 1"1i Paisa Chasi Welfare Fand (19113/60)
f-smr1 \\'elfare Fand (19113/48)
i.:re \\'el Subscription ( 191 l3/43)

'i.:rrage Club ( I 9 I 1 3/50)
ii,galpur Ikhuchasi Candrio Samabye S arnity (1 9 1 1 3 I 3 2)
Gmup Insurance (19113/3 1)

ixr-rme Tax (l9l l3145)
\.B-S.M. Growers Welfare Fand (19113/36(4))
\BS!t High School (19113/1)
\ B.S,M. Hindu Kallayan Trast (19113/41)
\ B.S.M. Ikhu Chasi Welfare Fand (l9l l3l36)
\ B.S.M. Mosque Fund (19113/24)
\,B.S,M. Ofhcer Association (191 13 125)
\.B.S.M. Officer Welfare Fund (19113/62)
\ B-S.M. Road Development Cess (RDC) (19113i64)
\ B,S.M. Road Development Fund (RDF) (19113/34)
\.B-S.M.Staff Clube (1 9 I 13/4)
\ B-S.M. Welfare Fund (19113/17)
\.B.S.M. Welfare Fund (W.P.P.F.) (19113147)
\ B-S.M. Workers Club (19113/6)
S;re Environments Search Charge l%(19113146)
i.urce Tax for Sugar(Defence & Other) ( 191 I 3/6 I )
vrt'sid-v Cane Growers (S.T.P) A/c. (19113/56)
\ ar A,/c. (l9l l3155)

34,552,787
'\ .\ ( )llrc| ljcpu\ils i 5Jr4-l4l
.\ \\ ;rscs par uhle I t 8.799.74 I 

I

.'.1 I'r',,r i,lcnt lrrrrrtl I S.l.ZhO.Sq+ |

79,208,080

73.226
r 0 r.808
20.093

3.099
I,796

|.229.220
8,703,845

14,699
1.180,111

t0 1R5

63.241
l04.l8l

3.78 8

5r6,57r
800,000

4.3 14,0 14

103.664
r.025,065

400,000
2t.020

85 8.53 6

1.699,883

9.523
1 3.275.0 1

13.226.00
r 0 r,807.92
20.093.00

3.098.5 0
|.795.72

1.577.899.88
11,699.19

947.187 .81

39.424.00
63.213 .68

34.030.57
3 9,879.3 5

3 06.978.00

2.124,914.00
47,42t .00

1.848,852.81
400,000.00

20.136.00
26.951.77

2.945,300.70
q s)] 00

7 "247.1'7
17,533,710.07
1.099,051.4 r

r 0.643.106.00
I 1,3 54.05,1. l0
26,096,411.51

113,760,867 43,6.10,121.59Toul Mills

B. Farms
Srodry Creditors
Creditors Vat
Crcditors I.T
,Jreditors Revenue
scurit-v & Other Deposits
Total Farm

Totel (A+B)

Sccurity & Other Deposits:
{ Based Skr, Sec (Sug) (544)
,\Mul Alim, Cashier(S) G - 2 Sec (850)
,{Mul Barik, Sec (Sug) (534)
.{bdul Khaleqtre, Sec (Sug) (505)

--\Mul Kudus Malitha
.\Mullah Traders (Haque Mia), Sec & Oth Dep

-{Mus Samad & Brothers, Sec (Sug) (563)
,{bid Haider, Sec (Sue) (542)
,\bue Naim, Cashier(S) G - 2 Sec (851)
.{, Hamid Bhuiyan, Sec (Sug) (5l l)
-{ Hashem, Pabna, Sec (Sue) (541)
A.H.M Anowar Parvej, Sec (Sug) (560)
-\, Khaleque, Sirajgong Sec (Sug) (510)
.\lamgir Traders, Gopalpur Bazar, Sec & Oth
.\li Enterprise, Sec & Oth Dep
-\lim Uddin & Sons, Sec (Sug) (502)
.\mir Engeniring, Workshop, Sec & Oth
-{nchar Nprint Indr,rstres Pvt. Ltd, Sec

3 07,03 8

I,550. I 75
5 t0 7?4

282.480
188.095

2,959,512

____JM,6t9,312_

25 9.83 4.00

91.974.00
92.63 5.98

27. i 95.00

471,638.98

44 101,760.s6

8.160.00

50.000.00
9.100.00

7.570.00

2.75 0.00
9.065.00

8.900.00

8.700.00
5 0.000.00

8.3 60.00
+.000.00

n.460.00

6" 53 0.00

5 5.872.00

8.460 00

10.000.0i)

5.000.1)()

8.460
50.000

9.1 00
7 "570
2.750
9.065

8"900
ti.700

50.000

8.3 60
4.000
{r.460
6.530
3.3 75

5 5.8 72

8.460
10.00t)

6.000



,,/Rt I I\t \\t & (.o.
i r tlntilnt\

-{norvara Traders, Gopalpur. Sec & Others
.\rif Hossain (Siddque Ali) Sec & Oth.
-{ Salam Traders, pabna, Sec (Sug) (5a0)
.{. Saner Bhuiyar.r, Sec (Sug) (509)
-{ser Uddin Pk, Sec (Sue) (503)
-\sgar Hossai Dorikharbona Raj Sec & Other
"{shraful lslam, Sec & Oth, Tikpur, Goripur
-\slam Hossen Islampur Sec & Oth Dep
.{tahar Hossain, Sec (Sug) (523)
-{taur Rahoman, Sec (Sug) (504)
.{1ub Al i(Can Loading)Raksa,Lalpur. Sec&Oth
-\zam & Sons, Goramara, Rajshahi, Sec & Oth
-{zizul Haque, Sec (Sug) (524)
Ballal Hossen, Sec & Oth. Kazipara, Lalpw
Bangladesh Eng.Workshop. Sec
Bangladesh Industries Workshop, Sec
Bisharat Ali, Sec (Sug) (537)
Bokul & Sons, Sec (Sug) (551)
CIAT Engineering Ltd Badda Dhaka Sec & Oth
Ciq'Press, Sec & Oth Dep
Datta & Brother, Sec (Sue) (5 l6)
Daulat Ali, Pabna, Sec (Sug) (536)
Dev Enterprise pabna, Sec (Sue) (553)
Dil Afroza Begum, Sec (Sug) (561)
Emon Traders, Sec (Sug) (52g)
Fmran Ali, Cashier(S) G - 2 Sec (g59)
Ercel Resorce Ltd.
Fair Traders, Sec & Oth Dep
Faile Rabbi Khachru, Sec (Sug) (512)
Farhad Motor Repairing Works Sec & Other
Ferdowasara Begum, Sec (Sug) (54g)
FerozaBegum, Sec (Sug) (55g)
F. Rahman Enterprise, Sec & Oth Dep
Friends Petroliurn Agency, Sec & Oht Dep
rirpi Nath Ray, Sec (Sue) (5 l8)
i{amko Corpor.ation, Sec
i{aque Motors. Sec & Oth Dep
Ha:ian Masud, Sec Cashier (S) G-2 Sec. (g52)
Helal Store, Sec (Sue) (555)
I.-1. Rubber Induitries, Sec & Oth Dep
IJris Ali Bish, Sec (Sug) (530)
I:nam Enterprise, Sec & Oth Dep
lsrna Constraction. Sec&Oth. Gop.Natore
"-irar Jahan. Sec (Sue) (559)
:::hurul lslam, Sec (Sug) (5 I4)
":lmal Uddin Sarker, Sec

-Iaman Enterprise, Sec
l"inata Store, Sec (Sug) (531)
.]n'rint Traders. Sec.
Jumman & Brothers, Dhaka, Sec Oth
iir-shim Enterprise. Sec.
Khan Traders, Sec & Oth Dep
Lilariul-Mazgram. Sec.&Oth.
I .:honi. PIastic. Sec
\l-A. Constriction, Abdulpur, Nator Sec
\lahabuba Islam, Sec (Sug) (526)
\tahabub Hossain, Sec (Sug) (520)
\lanik Traders, Sec (Sug) (535)
\lansur Trading, Sec (Sug) (52 I )
\hsud Traders. Sec (Sue) (50g)
\l.B Traders Gopalpur. Nator, Sec
1,i Construction. Chnclivita, Nator, Sec

,/6ft
-)

1.065

2.000
8.460
8,3 60
8,660

224.1s6
4.200

27.000
4.200

10,000

5.600
43 9.068

4.000

23.806
27.220

8.21t)

8.760
15.000
r0.000
8.760
8,160

8.900
8.460

8.440
50.00i)
3 9.3 20
16.768

8.3 60

8.440

8.900
I8.901
50,000

8.760
50.2 80

r6.078
50.000

8.460
t2.637
8.460

1 95.1 48
6.025
8.900

8^3 60
10.000

20.057

8.,160

17.867

3 6.98 7

8.790
2.g56
-r.600

I 9.520

30.000
4.000

8.460

8.460

10.000
8.460
9.159

3.5 82
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1,065.00
2.000.00
8,460.00
8.3 60.00
8,660,00

4.200.00
27.000.00
1.200.00

r0.000.00
5,600.00

r t.528.00
4.000.00

3 29.00
23.806.00
27,220.00

u"210.00

8.760.00

r 0.000.00

8,760.00
8,160.00
8.900.00

8,460.00
8,440.00

50.000.00
3 9.3 20.00
I 6,768. I 8

8.360.00
21.980.00

ti,440.00
[3,900.00

l{t.900 91

50.000 00

8.760.00

5().280.00
16"07 ,a.61

50.000.00

r{.+60.00 l

I2.636.90
8.160.00

139 "7 64.81
6.025.00
u.900.00

8.3 60.00
10.000.00

20.05 7.00
8"160.00

17.867.00

3 6.987.00
8.790.00
2.95 5.90
3.600.00

19.520.0t)

3 0.000.00
1"000 00

8.160 (){)

8.+60.00
10.000.00

8.160.00
9.159,00
3..)82 00

Particu lars
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\Iirzad Ali. Cashier.G - I Sec & Oth Dep (853)
\litu International, Dhaka Sec & Oth.
\lofazzul Hossain, Sec (Sug) (515)
\lohidul Islam(Modhu)
\tomraz Uddin Mondol, Sce & Oth
\lonorvara Begum, Sec (Sug) (5 l3)
\lonorvarul Islam, Sec (Sue) (527)
\Iotin Repiaring Workshop
\lul-ul & Sons, Sec (Sug) (550)
\l,,ra Traders, Sec (Sug) (564)
\ajir Uddin & Co, Sec (Sug) (538)
\"shir Uddin Bliuya. Sec&Oth..Gop.Natore.
\asir Store, Sec (Sug) (50 I )
\:rore Town Press, Sec & Oth Dep
\tror Printing Press, Sec & Oth Dep
\crr Khan Traders, Sec (Sug) (543)
\<rv Palash Traders, Sec (Sug) (556)
\err Safty Security, Dhaka,Sec & Oth
\ss Shahin Print & Com, Sce&Oth
\idhir Kumar, Cashier(S) G - 2 Sce (854)
f.dda Electric Co., Sec
]"rpular Press, Sec & Oth Dep
hanto Traders lshourdi pabna Sec & Oth
R-rfrque Azad, Cashier (S) G - 2 Sec (860)
-Lrhaman Chemical Works,Bazpara,Jessore. Sec & Oth
l"rtrim Afroz BD Ltd, Sec
irhman & Son's Sec & Oth Dep
L:.iant Industrise, Sec
3-ii Treaders, Bhadipur, Natore, Sec& Oth
3;i1ant Engineeing, Sec
L-ir Tradersi Gopalpur, Natore,Sec.
tr:liable Motors, Sec & Oth Dep
3.<zaul Karim Reza. Gopalpur,sec & Oth
Llione Enterprise, Bahadipur,Gopalpur, Sec.
I""rnl.Enterprise, Gopalpur Sec & Oth Dep
l".rn1 Enterprise, Iswordi Oth Dep
i.rrron Dikadar Majgram, Sec & Oth
i-L.zoni Enginering. Natore Sec
R:.r;rali Store, Sec (Sug) (519)
r*ir Trading, Sec
:dek Ali (Late Tofazzul) Bhobanipur Sec&Oth.
SrJek Trading International. Sec&Oth
:.rituddin. K. Gp l. Sce&Oth.
Saitul Islam. Cashier-2.Sec (862)
:rlim Enter, Sec (Sug) (547)
:dim Store. Sec & Oth Dcp
\:-say fl6556in. Sec (Sue) (533)
\ ,lE. Brothers Sec.
> B-Traders. Natore. Sec & Oth Dep
S-Construction. Sec.
>.D Constraction, Sec
:;kender Ali & Brathers, Sec (Sug) (522)
Si:aheen Motor Rep. Work, Ishordi pabna, Sec & Oth
Slahid Miah, Sec (Sug) (562)
:":ahin.Ali Kazipara Durduria Cane Loding Sec & Oth
S:.rhin Mechanical & E,ng Workshop, Sec & Oth
i.:.riahan Ali. Sec (565)
:l.ian Ali. Sec (Sug) (529)
S:rtharvar Hossen, Sec (Sug) (5 I 7)
::xmim Enterprise, Sec (Sue) (552)
:c.rmmi Enterprise, Sec & Oth Dep
Sr-mser Ali. Sec (Sug) (557) ffi

1.00t)

t.278
1,000
I,000

39.021

8.460
4.000

20,600
8.760

8.900
7.860
2.3 00
8.,160

3 0.84i)
9.1 55

4,000
8.760

200.500
8.000

15.000

20.000
470.805

1.000

2.600
39.153

195,126
100,000

70.2t I

3 I 8.850
)-l? 5 r)

800
25.000
16.482
4.000
6,834

7.000
1.731

4.000

3.000
1.000

7.900

5.000
r,000
4,000

r 3.628
4.000

ti.00t)

47,5 5 u

20.000
5.000
8.460
7.53 5

8.900

4.1 l0
9.900

8.3 r0
8,660

8.900
l0 ?s0

8.660
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1.000.00
1.278.00
4.000.00
r.000.00

39.021.00
8.,+60.00

4.000.00
20.600.00

8.760.00
8,900.00
7.860.00
2,i 00.00
{t.160.00

3 0.83 9.83
9.155.4t
1.000.00
8.760.00

200.,s00.00

8.000.00
50.000.00
15.000.00

20.000.00

1.000.00

39. r 53.00
195.126.25
100.000.00

3 8,909.00
318,{r50.00
242"512.0A

800.00
15.000.00
16.182.00

4,000.00
6.83 1.00
7.000.00

1.734.00
4.000.00
3.000.00
1.000.00
7.900.00
5.000"00
1.000 00
4.000.00

13.628.27

1.000.00
8.0()0.00

47.5 5 8.3 7

20.000 00
5.000.00
8.460.00
7.5I5.00
8.900.00

3.500.00
1.1 10.00

9.900 00

8.3 10 00
8.660.00
8.9()0.00
9.8 5 5.00
8 660 00

Particu lars
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Shal.ed Hossain. Cashier(S) G-2 Sec (g55)
Sheikh Trading Corp, Sec (Sug) (55aj
Shohel Rana(Can Loading)Islampur,Lalpur. Sec&Oth
Shohidul Islam. Cashier(S) G _ Z Sec ltiO;
Shomor Kumar Sarkar Sec & Oth
Shoriful Islam, Bhahadippur, Sec & Oth
Shubeschha Traders, Sec (Sug) (507)
Shuli Traders, Sec (Sug) (506)
Siddique Ali, Jamnogor, Bagatipara, Natore. Sec
S.K. Tofiz Uddin. Sec (Sug) (539)
S.\{. Eftekher Hossan, Cashier(S) G _ 2 Sec (g57)
S.\I. Shakil Aktar, Sec (Sug) (532)
Somor Ray, Contractor, Sec & Oth Dep
Sonaly Traders, Sec (Sug) (525)
:*rzib PrinrinB press. Sec & Orh Dep
Star Enterprise, Sec
Suian Ali. Cane Loding Sec & Oth.
I iras Relraclories, Sec
Topan Kumar Vaclra, Sec
forrhidi Traders, Sec (Sug) (546)
frol Com. Elecrries, Sec
I--nited Eagro Uqupment Jesore Sec & Other
\lbpal Enterprise, Sec
}-ounus Ali, Cashier(S) G _ 2 Sec (g5g)
l-ounus Eng. Workshop, Sec & Oth. Kustia
Zrbul Hosain, Baura, Sec & Oter Dep

lafangir Enterprise, Sec & Oth Dep
Zahid Traders Gopalpur.Natore Sec & Oth.
Zrrhir Uddin. Sec (Sug) (545)
Total

Trade Creditors:Tk,4, I g0,527
tlpening Balance
tdd: Addition during the year

Lq;s: Issued during the year
Closing Balance
\l'orkers Profit participation Fund: Tk. g27,7g3

Opening Balance
,{dd: Addition during the year

Less: Issued during the year
Closing Balance

5.000
7.770
I,250

50.000

3,500
2.000
8.900

8.260
6.000
8.8 l0

50,000
8.800
6.7 48
8,260

240
16.000

5.000.00
7 .770.00
1.250.00

50.000.00

3.500.00
2,000.00
8.900.00
8"260.00
6.000.00
8.810.00

50.000.00
8.800.00
6.748.00
8.260.00

240.00
r6.000.00

3.486.000
548,40 I ,780
551,887,780
547.70'/.253

827.7-83

2.23 8.00
5.621.00
9.040.00
8.560.00
9.400.00

15.000.00

50.000.00
33.015.00

t2.599.90
5,259.01

197.00

.00

515.9tt0.920.00

827.782.-59

827.782.59

5,624
9.040
8.560
9,400

2l 1,000
r 5.000
50.000
33,015
t2,600
5 75q

197

: - ,r ision for Taxation: Tk.1 1,453.729
Opening Balance
,{dd: Addition during the year

Less: Adjustrnenr cluring the year
Closing Balance

I l-fi1 Provision for Leave pay And Gratuity:Tk.4 34,23g,71g(a) Mills:
0pening Balance

^dd:25%o 
ofBasic Salaries & wages provided fbr the vear

Less: payment during the year
Closing Balance

lb) Firms:
Dpening Balance

827,783

827.783

-

9,239,564
3.215.16s

-

71,453,729

11,453.72e

827.182.s9

6,201,370.00
4,t26.767.00

-

10,328,137.00
2.089.573.00--------
8,rJ&5BZ.od

443.557. I 08
r 00.482,067

173.885.005.3 r)

78. t54.00
413,506,851.30343,075,041

44.346.268
387.421.30e

-

30.050.257 00

-

44J,557. I 08.30

-

4U.996.2 s5
537.007

16.142 9 t0.00
553.3 /t5.00

48,996.255"0051,533,262
4,714,852

Particulars

515,990,920.00
5 t2.494.920.00

-

3.486.000.00

-ldd: 25o/o of Basic Salaries & wages provided for th

Less: Payment during the year
-{dd:GratuityprovfornewDavcom:70r5 

-"m
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I nter Pro.ject Current A/C. "l'k.27,761.966

i ,rlctt & (lonr.(ll.D.) I-td. (12500/17)
r,,itrLrlhat SLrsar l\4ills Ltd (42,50015)

rLr-shtia Srrgrl NIills Ltd. (-12500/,1)

ll.rishahi Sugar Mills l.td. (12500/l)
i{cn$ ick. Jagnesrvar & Co.(B D )Ltd (42500/21 )
fotll
\: B: Trvo joint Recocilation have been Completed during this year.

Liability for BSFIC Current A/C
Totnl

Fired.\ssets:

: rrcd r\sscts at Mills
:t'r,ccl Assets at F'arm

Dctailes har e been shown in :rnnexure-A
Inr entories

3 3,643
1.962.572

25 750

1.596.852.94

I 60.873.48
239.793 96

391.603.91
126,389,124.2927

Prtrticulars
Mills Farms 2017-2018

Taka
2016-2017

Taka

601.027 00
73.469.t26.54

..,rck olFinished Goods (Note- I 5.0 l)
.'. olk-in- Proccss (Note- 15.02)
. ock of srores and spiires (Note-15.03)
..,,rc in I'ransit (Note- I 5.04)
firtal:

.tock of Finished Goods: Tk..125,857,220

' i ii\ sas

I ,,ra I

- \\ r_rl.L in

. tt:i

I .trrl

process: Tk. 72,308,894

\Ir)ck ofstores and spares
(a) Ntiils

:iruction Mate rials
- & Lubricants

-: -:irion Materitrl-s
-J lools

-, .utie al Equiltrncnts
- '.,1 Store
. --'rr.1 Sparc Pat'ts

., t.,il \1.rarc I)arts
' rl.1T\ & Printip-u

::lcl & Non Ferrous
', i.rlrcs & l,ittings

- t. rri\
'' t \',trttishes

785,743
7 I .523 .15 |

777.923
1.667.955
1.760,756

751"525
26.044.911

I 19.150
10.282"799

1.500.887

I74.333
I.s 15.367
1.737.804

2.21| .039

74,070,153.54

7 40.720.04

1.932.8'14.00
3,3 I r.011.91

686.919.48
24,345.613.60

t 1t).449 .79

9"05 8.8 5 8.06
1.25+.057.67

18-5.619.66

2.508.5 I 5.66
90,1.806.66

66 t.569.32

811,485,574
811,495,574

325.857.220
785.713

6 I .579.3 59

5.347 .285

7 I .523.151
3,093.159

1?5 
'tS7 

))rr
72.3 08.894
64,672.5t8

516.6-13.680.00

74.070.1 53 54
57.0'72.672.92

As at 30.06.17Amount in Taka

4.53 0.53 0

Prrrticulars

602,579,933.49
602,579,933.49



1 i l\l .\ \l !t CO.
irttnt\

Cord. Rope & chains
Packing. Casket & Inst. Materials
\Iiscellaneous

\bn Judicial Stamps
Fertilizer & Chemicals

Total

(b) Farms

Construction Materials
Fuel & Lubricants
Fenilizer
Chemicals
\liscellaneous products

Total

Grand Total (a+b)

E5.ll 51616 in Transit

-

Detoil. ----_l

-

Milts:

-..1e Crontiurn Wire
.iltLroLls Clariller

',::lical dosing pllmp
:liurn plated nickle scren

..iine Scrin ol. Sentifirgal
' - -'lial Llectroacl

47.639.037.11

I :0,210.50 II s.orz.5eo.65 I

55,687.838.26

-

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants
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51,432.832

I s,sat.ua II fis,tl I

6I.579.3s9

400.410.00
77 .871 .5s

133.672.62

472.880.48

1,384.834.6s

____5ru12fi12,21_

-'s;l Generalor Rectif red

Rotore Shaft Assembly
Stainless Steel and

Total

Trad Detors & Sundy Detors:

SSD. Kadirabad Cantonment
SSD. Kadirabad Cantonment

279

2614
2661

2663
2667
2680

3 48 I (I')
2700
2701

2707
2708
2709

27 12

2720

2721

2730

2736
2738

'1-55
2741

27 45

27 17
)7< r

3 528/448

Tk.,14,J84,8J7

09.0 t.1980

08.08.2010
16.08.20 r 0

02.10.201 I

29.01.20t2
25.06.2012
21.07.2013

ro oq.zrt r+
21 .09 .20-14

29.07 .20 t5
02.09 .2015
27.07.2016

18.09 20 rr)

16.08.2016
18.()7.20t7
27.08.2()17

10.09 .2017
15.05.201 I
25.04.2018

270.000
225.000
495,000

e,897.si6-88-

-

270,000.00
225.0()0 00
495,000.00

BSD Navey, Chittagong.
BSD Navey. Chittagong.
ESD Navey. Chittagong.
BSD Navey. Chittagong.
BSD Navey, Chittagong.

1.263.158.25
1,263. I 58.25
4.263.158.25
1,263. t 58.25

271,527
685,888

1 .17 4,527

314.965.15
700.734.10
358, 101.57

136,110
263.312

2. I 84.1 83

489,766

r 9.488
3,093.1s9

C

726"446
75 "223

146.139

3 9,843
I 80.440
313,323

r 30,689
1.852.238

8,053
281.0-97

s,so:

t.nq
r.468,509

r 05,656
4,0a2

589

726.446.49
7 5,223 .18

r46.439.00
39.843.27

180.439.95

3 t3.322.s7
854.209.48

130.689.00
I .852.23 8.00

8.()53.40
2U 1.097 00
316.s 13.00

1.346.625.00
9l t.o l5 00 l

5.963.00
260.066.5 r

507.908.00
63 3.00

222.t 51.00
1.7 I 8.63 8.00

4,838,710
4,838,710
4.83 8.7 r 0

4.032.25 8(lncreasc Bill)
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" . \lomenshahr Cantonment. Momenshhi.
' '- Kadirabaci Clantonment. I(adirabad.
' . -'. Rlrru Clantonrnent. Coxbazer
'' - . \likodom Cantonment. Bandorban
.- fadirabad Cantonmcnt. Kadirabad.

' Liatail Shal,ecl Salauddin Car)tonment

Total (A+B+C)

. Dhak:r Cotton Mills
- ..:ri Banli Ltd. NBSM Illanch, Gopalpur, Natore
. \rrrth llcneal Paper Mills Ltcl.. Paksey

-.r nd Total

.rn. .{rlvance, Deposites & Pre-Payments:
. \lills:

.iirle Note 17.01

, ' ,.ites & I)re -ptr1'rrent Notc 17.02.
:.rl:

: F,irm:

' - ':it
\T
:r l:

',rnd Total (A+B):

1.903,226
l.096.77 4

6.612.903
1.6 t2.903
1.021,505

24,118,279

43,426,521 58,22L,320,60

2,147.368.60
1.073,684.3 0

r0,800.000.90
9.473,685.00
8,652,632.30

I 6.50
40,673,687.60

911.183.19
47.132.00

37 5.798.43

3,334,113.62

2,01I,515.45

911.183
47.132

958,315

1,355,2_48

1,355,248 2,011,515.45

139,806,465 123,843,416.50

,lJ'JLtdvance
Ttis is made up as follows:

lloror Cycle & Bi-Cycle Advan
{drance against Salaries & Wa
',hher Receiable (Audit Objactir

Notes: 17.01(i)
Notes: 17.01(ii)
Notes: I 7.01(iii)

Notcs: I 7.01(ir')

Notcs: 17.01(v)
Notes: 17.01(vi)
Notes: I 7.01(vii)
Notes: 17.01(viii)

Total

Notes: 17.01(ix)

Total

.:nc. ireainst Wages & Comrrission
R.eroverable for Cane Shortage

-\rlr-ance against Transpiration
Advance against Verious Exp.
-\uil'ance against TA / DA
-\dvance against Expenses
,\dvance against Suppliers & Cr

.{drance to others
{drance to Cane Depaftment

Deposit & Prepayments
\-.{T on Molasses
r}her Deposit
Prepaid Insurance

Farm
Deoosit & Prepayments

1.209.548

1,209,548

1,209.54&00

I,209,548.00

1,355,249

_____ll7_,590,496_

2,011,515.45

____l9u!3,2UJq_Grand Total
.l tur Cvcle & Bi-Cycle Advances:

'- .i Llari. CDA. C_""cle. Bi-Cycle
'-. :t Salarn. SAC--DO(F'arm), Moto & Bi C1,cle (109M)

673.731
596 65?

405.086
)n 7qt qr7

490,490

2.490.234
374.493

1,739.558

19.136,914

68.826.617

115,025,701

754.291.73

729.37 6.7 5

503.189.74

28 5.75 8.00

23 8.987.00
1.022.923.00

23,i 41.893 .90

58,891,182.53
18.719 60

13,537 .127 .00

238.799.00
99,962,848.25

6.:75.00
64.600.00

\ \.r7Rf L ISLAM & CO.
:Ei {rrountants
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4.05 0
7 075
6 )'75

28.5 00
6 )'7\

6.275

r4.900
tt7.7l7

6.215
6.1 98
4.525
6 )1\

t4.207
2.440
6.275
) 4)5
t.725

61.616
3,718
6.275
2.07 5
) o'75

77.900
11.7 61
) lr75

3,600
2.075
I 17<

2"07 5

6.2'75

94.412
8"188

22.800
) )50
2.950

2.254

6.275

6.275
6.2i 5

6.275

2.075
1.405

2.07 5

) )s0
29.141

673,131

. \klrtanrztrnran N4anager([:ixt.(]anc) MotoiBi-C]'cle

.\ l\,lozid. CDA. Bi/Motor C-'_,-clc (2373 M)
\nol'alul Isltim. CDA. Bi/Mobr Cycle (2324 M)
\rrou,er I loscn.l)M (Ext), Bi/Motor C1'cle ( I 55 I M)
.\ril llosen. CDA. Bi/Mo1or Cycle (2399 M)
\riluzzarnan. CDA Mot & By-Cycle (2400 M)
Iktier l]ddin. CDA. Ui/Motor C-v-cle (2359 M)
(jolanr l(abriti. CI)A. Bi-C-vcle/Motor (2369 M)
(iolarn Kibria SACIDO C1'cle/Motor (1560M)
(iolam Rabbani. r\.N4(l-lxt). Mo/Cycle (1555 M)
(iolarn ltosr-rl. CDA. Bi/Motor Cl1'cle

i Iarun-[Jr- Rashid-l LIDA Bi-Cyclc
I Iazrat Ali. Peon. Bi/Motor Cycle (20 I lM)
Ilinraclri Shakhor. CDA. Bi/Motor Cycle (283M)
Ikbal liashcm. CDA. Bi/Motor C-vcle (2384 M)
Inrtcaz I Iosscn IXiM(l)evlopment) Moto/Cyclc (10l M)
lrrilr Iiddin. C'D.,\. Bi-(i1,clc (2356M)
Irrlal Llcldin. Ct)r\. Ili/NlotorCly'cle (2352 N4)

Kaiser Ahanracl-1, CI)A. tli/Motor Cycle (2385 N4)

Kaiscl Ahanrucl-2. CDA. Bi/Motor C-,-cle (2386 M)
Khairul []ashcr. CllC" Bi/N4otor Cf,cle (2251 M)
KoLrshik Aliamrrecl CDA Moto/Bi Cycle
Kucldus Alom. CDA. Bi/Motor Cycle (2389 M)
\lilon Mia. CDA. Bi/Motor Cycle (2376 M)
\lokbul llosen. C-'DA. Bi/Motor Cycle (2368M)
\lonirrrzzaman. CI)A Mot & Br'-Cvcle (2372 M)
\loniul Rahrnan. SACIDO.FAI{M. Moto & I}i Cycle
\Ionir-rrul I laque. DGM(Ext) Moto/Cycle (I540lvl)
\lLrrshicl Ali. CIDA. Bi-C1'cle (2327M)
\lLrslirr t.lddin. PD. Bi/Motor C1,clc

\rrzmul IIaquc. C-DA. Mot & 13i-Cycle (2388 M)
\isirit Clhoklobolti. CDA. Bi/Motor Cycle (2340 M)
\Lrr Uddin. A.M. (Farrr) MotoriCycle (102M)
\unrl Islarn C[)A. Cy'cle & Bi-Cycte (2333 M)
\LrlzahiLrr Ilctunt. Scs I'uljec. Clalk Cl,cler'iVlotir
[{riliibul Ilacluc SA('DO (]r'cic & N.,lokrr (1562 M)
ilezaul Karinr- l. C'Dr\. BriMotor Cl1'cle (23 l6l\4)
il..rzib I)cbnath. CI)A. N4otor & I31,-Clclc (23 l7M)
Robiul Alom..SACDO. Motor C-vcle & Bi C1,cle (1559M)
\aiclur Raharnan. CDA. Bi/Motor Clycle 12370 M)
:ajeclul Karim.CDA. Bi/Motor Ci,'cle (2391 M)
rakcr Ali. Purgi Distibuser. Bi/Motor C1'cle.
\rrker Ali. Sr:pcrvizcr" Ili/Mo1or C1,cle
..rzzatl Ilossen. SACIDO N{ot & B1,-Cycle (2358 M)
\.1\.ndxr Ali" CI)A. Ili-('l cle (23tt7N4)
:lrrrrilul lslanr. Cll)i\. llirMotor ( 1clc (2-l l0 M)
'i tro llucluI Iah CDA. Cly'cle/Motocl'cle
ihohiclul Islarn- I.CDA.Bi-Cl'cle (23 77 N4)

\Lrzou Kurrar Sarker. CD,;\. Cycle/Moto
l.rhidLrl Islam. CDA. lli-Cy,clc (2329 M)
i rruh Ali. Scalerran. Bi-Cy,cle (2453M)
. :pu SLrltiin. C'l)A Mot & By-C1'clc (2362 M)
,/.rhaniul lloscn. CDi\. Bi/N'lokrr Cl'cle (2360 M)
..,lrctl .\li. (ll)A. IliiMotor C""cle (2325 M1
/.,hcilul Islam. CDA. llii N4otor C-y-cle (28llvl)
'.,hir I ddin. SAUI)O. []irMotor t-i1'clc (1567 N,l)

.r,,11i1 [ i{111. CiDArSup.Vi N4otor & B1,-C1,cle (197M)
,.,:.i l

\dr:rnce lgainst Salaries & Wages

. .,nrgil llosscn. I)GM (ClP) Salarl,

,1.175.00

6.275.00
s7.000.00
6,275.00

150.00

6.275.00
)q s?s 00

4.750.00
3.467.00
r .903.00
6.2'75.00
6.198.00
6.100.00
6.275.00

I I 955 {)()

2.440.00
6.275.00
4. I 75.00
1.725.00

64.616.17
3,7 18.00

6.2',75.00

4.175.00
4. I 75.00

150.00

7'7.900.40
17 sno 00

4. I 75.00

2.663.87
3.600.00
4, I 75.00

1 1.875.00

2.075.00
6.275.00

94.4t2.24
8. 188.00

500.00
45.600.00

2.250 00

5.05 0.00
4.3 r3.87
1.092.58
2.250.00
1.390.00
ri 775 00

6.275 "00
6.275.00

6.275.00
.1. I 75.00

r .405.00
150.00

,1. I 75.00

1. t 00.00
1.3 5 0.00

18.125.00
3 2 5.00

754.291.i3

9,162 9, 162.00

l-



_, l\l \\l .\ ( ( ).
' -:.

. \.r..\l.rhi .luucl. DN,l(pro.). Salary
'. '.1 r irhrrr.oardi DGNI(Cp) Cane Salary.,

...: \li. Hcad Cashair- l. Salarl,
,::.u l{rtharriur NID Salarl,

' , t ir(rndro I{a,r'. GM(Agri). Salary,.
. \ lL,h.rnllacl Ast.\,lag(N,lecha). Salarl,

: \lr. C'lCl. Cane. Salar_"-

.-.:.u1 IIaque SACDO Salary
:.,r.il Isliln. I)M('l-rans). Salary

:':nilror.rath Shaha DGM(Or) Cane Salar
.., ..rllah. GN4(Fin) Salary
. -,:ltsuzzat'nan DCIM(Farm). Salarl.
: ,,i:Lrt,\li Sikdar. Salary

..r l

( )ther Receifl ble (Audit Ob.jactions)

'.riJLrlla. Fiter. O.R.A. Obi
.-r.rs ;\li. Assr.Teacher. O.R.A.Obi
.rJul. Baten. Oflicc, ,,\ssis(pcrso). O.R.A. Obj
-.lut IIalim. Cllenner. O.R.A. Obi
'.1u1 IIanrid. A.l-.D. O.tf.A.Obi

, -.iLrl Kadcr. Sec.Habilder. O.li.A.Obi
.'.irrl Lati1. t'.1).A.. O.l{.A.Ohi
,.'JLrl N'laidr-rnobi. Drafilan(Fac). 0 R.A Obj
. :.JLrl Motaleb. GLrarcl. O.R.A.Ob.j
.:dLrl \4otaleb. 1'rans.Sup, O.R.A.Obi

-.rJul MIotin. Wa1,.Heloer.. O.R.A. Obj
:,rJLrl Mozid. Cane Gard. O.R.A.Obi
r..Jul Mozid. SACDO. O.R.A.Obl
, ".lu I Salanr. SACDO(Farm). O.R.A.Obi
. :..tlul Rahlnzrn. Peon(A/c). O.R.A.Obi
.rtlLrr Rashrcl. MoLrliler. O.l{ A. Obj
'rJur Iiazzak-1.,,\'l'Di Lllel. O.R.A. Obi
rJur Razzal<. CIC. O.R.A.Obi
ri.rlul Razzak. .l.Cllark. O.R..A. Obl
\hdr-rl Razzak. Khalashi. O.R.A. Obi
\hJur Itazz.l . Managcr.(lixt). O.R.A.Obi
\hJur Razzak. Ireon. O.R.A.Obl
\hJLrr Razzak.'l'.I)river. O.R.A.Obi
'!11 Sid(lik. Ovcrshir. t) R. .\. Obi
\r.Lr IIanilii. (' l)..A. t).R..r\.Obi
\hLrl []iLshcr. DM(Sced/lrrt) O.l{.A.Obi
\bLrl FIosain. .lr-rs.[{ecorcl. O.R.A. Obi
\bLi Saleh Overshil. O.R.A.Obi
\bLr Sayecl" Ilelpcr. O.R.A. Obj
\hLr Yor-rsuf. Sktrc. Keper. O.R.A.Obi
ltaz [.rddin. Canc Gar.d. O.if .A.Obi
\hasan Ali. Mascnger. O R A.Obl
\ktar.ltrnll GN.,l (Agri ) O.R.A.Obi
\kter IJossain. DGiVl(ljarm). O.R.A.Obl
\rnir IIoscn. Ircon. O.R.A.Obi
\nrir Llcldin. .l.Cltrrk. O.R.A Obi
\nrrrr:i Isiam-2. T.l Ielpcr. O.R.A.Obl
\nil Clhan Sheel, C.D.A. O.R.A.Obi
\nou'ur I lossarn S.Clark. O.R.A.Obi
\nou'arul Ilaclue. C.P.C (Cane.pro)" O.R A. Obi
\rilirzzantan. t:l)A. O.R ,.\.0bj
\)il(luzzan)an. O ,\ O I{ A.Obi
\tuul I{aharllut. Sr..Firarnrasist, O R.A Obi
\Liquezzlntan. IIelpcr. O.R.A Obi
\rLrb AIi" l'}orLar'. Store(,,\d). O.R.A.Obi
\zizttl IJerrrre Al\,4/Frrrr\ a\ D A rrL: ffi

25.000
3 25.000
25,382

l0r
100.000

33.9 r0
3,000
3,000

30,000

982
596.652

2.360

14,t30

9.840

7.701

r 0.63 8

85.227

18.080

5.700
r 9.842

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

8, 107.00
24.767.01)

25.000 00
25.382 00

101.00
100.000.00

3.000.00
3.000.00

30,000.00

2.263.00
982.00

2 8 5.75 8.00

3 60.00
750.00

2,3 60.00
360.00

630.00
270.00

8 r0.00
2.640.00

810.00

317 .00
3 60.00

1.620.00
4.822.00
3.000.00

270 "00
90.00

3 60.00

8 r 0.00
3 60.00
3 60.00

14.130.00

630.00
810.00

9.810.00

8 r0.00
7 .704.00

360.00
14.520.00

3 60.00
21.2"/0.00

810.00
8 r 0.00

85.227.00

18.080.00

8 10.00
3 60.00
270.00
270.0a
810 00

7.290.00

540.00

5.700.00
19.842.00

3 60.00

90.00

Pa rticu lars



:. ::jtl. CPCrCallr'.Pro). O.RA. Obj
' {: i". .\::t.Teachcr. O R A Obi

... \,1 i.n.f. o R -\.Obi
. ll-:.ti.r. SsecPet. O.R A Obj

. 'r'r. :,'] :k. S C-hack Clark (A,c) O.R.A Obj

- , i1.,:s.rt. Sr.(-lark. O R..A Obi

. i1,r::cn. .\ccor.ttlt(F-al'm). O R.A-Obi

,,r. IltrSSCIl. CI)Cl(Canc.Pro), O.R.A. Obi

.::..ri I 1aelr,tc. CllC. O.R.A.Obi

: r'.,.I Hilrllte. [)r'allllan. O.R.A.Obi

.: ..i IlaqLtc. S.Sen'cr. O.R.A.Obi

.: .:- HirclLtc. l.Driver'. O.R.A.Obi

.: ll.rsatr DC\'1(lllc). O.R.A Obi

. :.rJ.1tn. Cl.D A, O.R.A.Obl

. .ir ll.ahrlan. W.B.C.HelpeL. O.R.A.Obi
,z.r Bcgttrr. l'}eon. O.R.A.Obl

' : ,z llosen. S.Clark(Store), O.R.A.Obi

ez Llddin. Khalashi. O.R.A. Obi

.. \lohamtracl. Peon. O.R.A.Obj
'.,\.url Rani. I']eon(Acl). O.R.A Obi

,..rn \'lostafa DM(Ac) O.R.A.Obj
',.rnr Rabbani. Moazzem. O.R.A.Obi

' ,,inr Shah ,Alatu" Beiirar. O.R.A.Otrj
' .rrtam Datta. l,.C.C. O.R.A.Obi

, i.,nibur Rahaman. Act.Forman. O.R.A.Obi

i.,h i br-rr Itahaman.ClN4(Aclnin). O. R.A.Obi

: r.ibibr.rr [{ahrlan. S.Bo1. O.R.A.Ob j

l:.riilcr Ali. l'}eon. O.R.A.Obi

,i.Lniclr.rl Raharniin. S.Clark. O.R.A. Obi

,:.rrLrn Silaii. Wa1'.1lelpcr. O R.A. Obi

: jilLrr-[ ]r Rashitl. Cl.D.A. O.R.A.Obi

ll.Lzrat Ali. l'eon. O.R.A.Obi
lliretlror.ratli. CDA. O R.A.Obl
;.lrish Ali-3.'l'.Helper. O.R.A.Obj

I.irrsh Ali. S.Clark. O.R.A Obi

,.tbal Kasliirr.r. C.D.A. O.R.A.Obi

1:ahacluc r\li. Trans.Sup. O.R.A.Ot j

i.rlal lldtiin. Khalashi. O.R.A. Obj
l.rmal Hosaiu. l).M,(r\ccounts). O.R.A.Obi
I.rnral t.lddin. Pickup.[)river. O.R.A.Obl
I r 1-.on I(umat' Ciosh, I). G. M.(Ext.) O. R.A.Ob i

Ttrhura Khatr-irr. PC(C--ane.Pr). O.R.A.ObI

.l Lrsol Chottdro. $rveeper. O.R.r\.Ob j

Iusell Khan. Ilelpcr. O.R A. Obl

Kala Chand Datta. Jecp Driver. O.R.A.Obi

Kurral l.iclclin. I)eon((lanc). O I{.A.Obj
Khaclcnrul Islanr. l vpist. O.It.A.Oh1

KhlIiIur Ralttttirn. Irorlllatr. O.I{ A.Obi

KhaiilLrr I{ahtnnu. l']con. O.11.A.Obl

Khocla Ilorha. SR.CIark. O.R.A.Ob j

hholshed Aloarn. Compt. O.R.A.Obi

Khorshed Alom. Fitcr. O.R.A. Obi

K.M Strisr-rr. []iter. O.R.A. Obi

Koill Liddin. Habilder, O.R.A.Obj

I-aila An jLrman. I']C(Clirne.Pr). O.R.A.Obi

l.ial<at Ali. D.Ci.Nl.(C.l') O.11.A.Ob1

Lokrnan IIossain. .1. Driver. O.R.A.Obi

l.utlbr Ncchlra. I'.('lark. O.R.A.Obi

Lutfol Rtrhntan. AAO. O.R.A.Obi

Njahabubur Rirhaman. M.D. O.R.A.Ob j

\'lahmuda Khatun. Ast.l'cacher. O.R A.Obi

Niantoo Uasfore. Srveepcr. O.R.A.Obi

N'lasutl liana. T.Driver'. O.R A.Obi
l\'l A Zabbar. Khalasi. O If. A Obi
\ 1:- \.l,,l,it N/,...,,h^Jr (\ r) A flhi

15.402

7.1 40

t.920

3.870
14.135
7.590

2.5 50

5,602

5,3 04

12"100

7.080

'7.290

1 4.1 30

8,640

8.910

630

30.06.2017

225.00

15.402.00
270.00
270.00
315.00
63 0.00
431 .00

3 1 5.00

7,140.00
1,920.00

r0,53 0.00

3.870.0t)
14.135.00
7.590.00

270.00
270.00

? 550 00

3 60.00

270.00
270.00

5.602.00
270.00
2'/0.00
270.00

8 10.00

9,040.00
270.00
270.00

3.840.00
720.00
270.00

270 "00
540.00
530.00

8 r 0.00

270.00
3 I 5.00

360.00

5.304.00
270.00

12.100.00
8 I 0,00

810.00

3 60.00

63 0.00

810.00
630.00

5.160.00
270.00

7.080.00
270.00

3 60.00

360.00

8 r0.00
7.290.00

14. I 3 0.00

900.00

3 r5.00
8.640.00

10r.081.75
8.9 10.00

270.00
63 0.00

360.00
810 00

Particulars



!.\\'.\\ \.\zR.I L lsl"\\l '\ ('o'
'h, rlcretl .\(cotlnta llts

ff or..f .\li. lield C ashirrr-l' O R A Obj

ii;;.,;,,,, Rithtuiru' Suppcr Var' 9lo ooi
10,650

2,880ii,,'.,t .t,r.-r.l,ttcd' Gr-rarcl' o R r\'Obi

i,"i .t",""J .tli- t'orman(Work)' o R A obi

ii"ir.,,-r,""..r ;\1i' Khalasi' o'R'A obi

linirorl in Ali' O A' O R'A Obi

riofr.,i" Ali. C D A' O'R A Obi

i;;i;Jill;':.n. crPc/c,A' o R A obi

i;;i;,;, ii';;'cu l'ress lmam' o lt A obi

n't:,ii;.i',.iior''"'u"n' t(rnrasi' O R ;\' obj

ii;;,";, Ali DN4 (F'a'r'.)' o lt A'obi

i,I..,,ri,:,-,i ,t,,"' F'armtrsist' o R ;\'obj

N'lonilr'rI Islam' N4asengcr(Ciane)' O R A Obi

;i,,;;ir,; llostri'r' 
'l arnar' o R A obi

;;;;i,;; Ilu.,'n' I{elPer' o R A obr

ni..,,ir,l*tlrt""n-3' C I C' O R A obi

i,l,rt.rr.,O,1'rr' Sr"ClaLk' O I{ A Ob!
'i'i:);;;;,r;"'' cPc (rlark 

'.LCC' 
o R A obr

Narler Ilosse n Superr iser" () R A ObI

x)",ir. Btnt"tr' Sr' f I Pest' o R'A Ohi

"),rtr.,f 
Lrf "''' 

lihtrlashi' O R A Obi

Nl.ir,"i i.f""t S1'1 pist(Civil)'ORA Obi

N.io.,, nof.r*tn' Peort O R A Obi

"i.""ir, 
tn*a' HelPer' o R'A Obi

Ni.rrii fu*nr' C'Dr\' o R A Obl

*irlr,,I.,Aai'' llelPeL' O R A Obi

*.,r- tlu.ttn' C D '\' O.R A Obi

n,,,,.,i irf"'"' ('ashcr C-2' O R A Obi

NtrrLrl Islam' L'itcr' O tl A Obj

i',.,rr',t ,<unt"' Sorkar' SACDO' O R A Obi

ncr.nut t<n'in.'' C l C' O If A Obi

n.rt,,f f<oti".r' Dral'man' O R A Obi

n,rL,Orf lslam' l Clark' O R A Obi

0""r.*f'n't"tft Skr' S Clark(A/c)' O R A Obi

u;;;;;;;^t^ Beguur' Asst'letrcher' o R A obI

Sahaz tltlOin Skr' O A' O R A Obi

.,llii r rtr"nr' 1'1'pest(Canc)' O R A'Obl 
^.

i,,i^f, i'aAi' Amir.r' O A' (Salse) O R A-Obi

(",".r.,, Alam' Asst Teachcr' O R A'Obi

\,rmsr-il llaque O a lCane)' O R'A -Obi

s",r,:r.,, I{trhman' Drafman' O'R A Obi

s.rtt,, nutlun-lan' S Gurd' O RAObj

tlr).il'tr lslam' Scale N'lan' O R A Obi

si,.liq'',f 1s1'rnr' C\'1 (Firrarrce)' O R A Obi

St.,rh,,ltu'1tlj" Iittcr' O'R'A Obj

if,"i,tf,tn .\li l Drir cr' O R '\'Obi
\irrirlal' C D \' O i{'AOtrl

Si.r,,ttrro"t Fltrsain' '\"\('\c)' O R AObi

(i.rl.i,"r-lrt' Das' f Dlircr' O I{ A Obj

Si,,rn,sul llaclr-le''\'Fotman' O R A Obi

sir"iiq,,r Islanr' S C'laLk(Cane)' O It A Obi

tf ,i,,ii,1,'t lilrrtlt' l r pc't ( )'R"\' "1''^ , ,,.,

Sh,rhi,lrrl lsirrrrr' '\'\l'r '\ie uttttt t r I R \'.()hl

iiroltiaLl Islam' r\'N'lcchanrc' O R A Obj

Shohiclulla' Ilelper' O R A Ob.j

Sl.lupon Krisno Pal' Mozcler' O R A Obi

Si,iiiqu" Irlosstrin' Peon' O R A Obi

sir^l ila l)olla' o'A(cnne)' o'R A obi

Sotrhan l rtrns Supct" O R A Obi

Sotlor Kumar Monclol' lrans'Supcr' O R A Obi

\,rnllil lltFlllll' S Rt'r (lrltc' t' 
.R^n:'l,l^,

\,\.,, i /r r ,.,,,,,, I]..).1,],:jl,,],\^JiiiI

9.780

750

1 <ro

1.620

960
? ?RO

4,560

3.240

3.2 l0

1.920

960

>lt \Fl(l \lll- \\ R'\Il\t\\ '\ \L l,l' > I L\t
- 

L henered \iirrunt3ni\

30.06.2017

270.00
10.650.00

810.00

2.880.00
360.00

90.00

9.780.00
810.00

750.00

360.00

8.1 40.00

1,s 3 0.00

810.00
1 (?0 00

360.00

r.620.00
2'70.00

3 60.00

960.00
? 780.t)0

3 60.00

4.560 0t)

270.00
360 00 I

6.480.00
360.00
8 10.00

3.240.00
3 60.00

3,2 I 0.00

13.680.00
1.920 00

2.1 60

2.5 50

540

I.500
750

3 2.812

960.00

1.080.00
2.160.00
2.5 50.00

540.00

r.500.00
?50.00

3.000.0t)

5 "280.00
8 10.00

270.00

14.913.00
160.00

270.00
810.00

32.812.00
270.00

360.00

1.770.00
360.00

1.920.00
3 60.00

360.00

360.00
3 60.00

5.610.00
810.00

3 I 5.00

810.00

3.000.00
8 1 0.00

270.0(.)



T]\\',\\ NAZRTlI- ISL,\\I & C]O.

hr rtertd Accountxnts

SHAFIQ \IIZ{\ R\H\IA\ & AT'GT'STI\E
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

2,400.00
270.00
810.00

3,000.00
6,960.00
4,83 0.00

9,I 50.0t)

3.654.00
3,390.00

237.393
)o )11

192.467
25.3 l3
1 5.1 06

r17 1q? 5l
20.21 1.00

205.467.00
25,313.21

106.00

It (iv)

Dr (v)

'Tay'ub Ali. Scale NIar.r. O R.A Obl

Tazul Islan. Sr.Clark(P.F). O.R.A Obi
'folirzzal llosen. Jr. Olficer (Admin). O'R'A.Obi
'l osedak .\1i. Corn.Oparetor. O.R.A Obj

\\'rlirrllah. S.Clark" Store. O.R.A.Obj

Zahan.sir Alatn. Sluo Tl'. O.R A Obi

lahcclul lslanr. CDA. O.R A.Obi

ZLrlllkar Ali. (lodaun Keper- O.R.A Obi

Tota I

Recoverable for Cane Shortage:

A. t-atif - 1"RI(

Kha. Soikot Ali. CPC(lLc.Cane Shortage)

\'lahbLrbtrl Islanr. S.\CDO. C'ane Short

\lairtab t.ddin. CIC' C t).\. [{cc Cauc Shor

Rczaul Karim. CI)-\. (-\tqoria). C'ane Short

Total
,\dvance against T.\ / D-{:

Abdul. Baten. Otllce . .\ssis Persoual TA/DA

Abclul Hai. Patl !)rir er Fac. l a'Da

r\br:lLrl Halim. P.tn -\st tC hem) Ta'Da

,\bclul \'lonriIr. ('Irck- t.1ec(Fac) TA/DA

Abdrrr Rashid. .l Flitcrl C'henrical)- Ta/Da

AirclLrr I{ob. S SB-\. I'a I)a

r\bu llakker. C,\l (Factorr ) Tn/Da

Abul Kirlanr. Tarhrin.Hclper'. Ta/Da

Abu Raihan. T.Hel. Tir Da

Aksed ,,\lr Cane Cartl T-\ DA

;\ktel Hossain. DCI\ 1t Irarm ). Tit/Da

Alamgir Ilossairl. i'p1 'l .-\iDA.

i\zal'iar' '\ii. l' D. l-\ D.\
i\zahalr:l lslrnr. I D \t L enc) Tivl)a
Llrtihan Chandm [1o1. Drit er..l NDA
Chancl lVIeia. \'lasanecr.Cane'l A/l)A'
Dcloar Hosscn Chacking Clark(S)- l'a/Da

[)ipok Ktrn'rirr SarkaL. CDA TaiDa

Dulal Salcler. l,abcl Sartler TA'DA
llktier Uddin. CI).\(Cane)-l a/Da

Il I I in lr''lo I I aha. .'\. \ I. .\ccount'I'A,/DA.
(iolant Kibria S.\CDO I a. Da
(iolanr Kotrsrtt. CD.\ CIC lAi t)A
Golant Sorori ltr \lotshcd GN'l(Agri)'l'a/Da

Ilakin.rul l{ashicl( Littrt. CPCI. ta"Da

llazrat Ali. Peon (Admin). 'IA/DA

Ismail Hossen. D.l,abar Sarcler(Bha). Ta''Da

Isrnaii Ilossen N4ollah. A.N4 (Fac). 'l'n'iDa

Kaiser Ahtrmacl-2. CDA. Tail)a

l(hakon Ali. l-nrnr Laber- TarDa

I(halecl M rhamud. D. IVI(Lab).Ta/Da

Khalilul l{alrnran. 
-l'.D ('l'rans).'l'a/Da

I(ha. Shohiclul lslarn.(CllC)'IA/DA
l(onrol lJishzrs. t)i4 L I(hamar. Ta/Da

\4 ahatr.rb LIdd in. CIDA( Cane)'la/Da

Mir MLrkit. Scalcman. J'a/Da

\'lotaharul lslarr AN4(Ac)'l'a/Da

N{ozzanrel llaqLre. t} r\ttendent. 'I'A/DA

Nacler ,\li Wclclcr'fai Da

NazrLtl lslirtr. (llC.. 1'A/D.A
Nazrul Islant. T.IlelPcr. 'l ,!DA
I'rotul l(utttar Skr. A.M 'fuDa

.74

7.440 |

45.515
1.250

3.000

7.105
)q 570

8.700
2,8 50

5.000

5,045
? 500
) 0)5

2.50i)
23.000

r,055
ll sr5

2.500
I )55

z.soo

3.680.00

3 7,970.00
1.250.00

r ,3 05.00

29.570.00
8,000.00

5,1 15.00

5.000.00

3.000.00
5.045.00

2.025.0()

1.000.00

1.05 5.00

4.205.00

7.000.00

2.000.00

1.005.00

1.315.00
7.000 00

3.000.00

3.23 0.00

4.5 60.00

I .5 75.00

830
4.000
5.000
1.005

1.3 l5
r1{<

5.000
2.500

300
6.000

1.000

3.23 0

4.5 60

2.500
1.575

8.000

2.50t)
1 ttO

4.000

293
4.000

30.06.2018

T'alran Ktttnar Skr'.Draser(l\4edical). ORS Audit Obj

2.500

2"000.00



. \ \ \7-Rt l- ISl..\\'t & (lo.
\ccounttnts

ILobiLrl Alom. SACII)O. la/Da

Saclclam l Iossen. I).N4(A/C). Ta/Da

Slilirllah. CM(Fin) 'l a,DA
Shah Alam. Mec.lIelpcr. 1'ar'Da

Shtriahan Ali-2.'l-.D(S). la/l)a
Shaiahan AIi. lD.TA/DA
Shtrkharvat Hosen. Pttr-np Man' TA/DA
Shamsul Alam S.Mechanix'feL/Da

Sho liqul Islam,'t'.FIelpe(S).Ta/Da
Shohidul Islanr. I).Macariic.'|A/DA
Shorilll lslanr CDA(Cane) Ta/Da

SiririLrl Islanr. Act.TD. l-A/DA
SiVL\bdLrl Aziz. IVID. farl)a

Sonror Kttntar lvlondol. Seoso.Driver. Ta/Da

Subodh I(r.nrirr Pnthok. Tf'tist(Lab). TA/DA
Sunil. Day'.Labcr. l'a/Da
Yout.tus AIi. Ciashier(S) Ci -2. TrvDa
'Lahagrr Alarn Act. Drivcr( S) l'a-/Da

ZahiL LIddin. SACDO. TArDA
Zaliir' Hosserr. Bcltnran(Fact). 

-fil Da

Zarnan Ntltid l{ahen I)i\l(l:lc). l-l- I)a

l'otr I

Advance against ExPenses:

r\bdul Gofirr.Clashier G 2. ExP.

Abdul Hai. Pam.Driver Fac. ExP

Abdul Latit. DCNI(Credit). ExP

Abclus Salam. Supen'izer.Civil. Exp.

,\bLr Bakkcr. Boilar -'\ttcrl(Fackrrl') Erp

i\bu Saleah. I) \1rt'ir i1t. IrP
AFC) ShaLil' (liriih. .\ \1i.\dm) I-ixp.

Al<htarLt zartt.ttt \ 1.trt rl ger( F-rt. C--ane ) Exp

,,\nr inu I I I aq Lrc C hoLr.1hori F itter(Trans) Exp

Ar.ro*ar Ilosen \trrie tl)m). Exp

,\non'ar Htt-ssaitr. CIC. ErP.

Asharal'Ali..\.\O i.'\ c). F.\P

A.S.\4 Zrkir IILrSSe'n. DCi\1(Ert)Clan, Ilxp

Azaclr"rl lslartr. I)l:C ( ) i.\dnl 1 Erp
llorhan L titlirt. \Iirlliilil,[\1. li\p
I)cloal Iios:c'n ( ll.ickiils C'lark(S)- F]rp

[kratl .\li. . \::i I .'.rc1lil . Lrlr
l-.llin \loll.tha. \.\1. .\ecouttt l:rp
Enlitttrtl ll.tqLre. S.,\err et. Erp
Ciolant Kossar. ( D.\ C'lC ErP
(iolam Rabbarri. \\1. (Ertt..\dr Exp

Ilashinr Rcza. .\ \1t\lecl'ral. F.rP

I lasnrrth I Iabih. .\.\lt I ransport). F.\p

Ismail Hossen \1ollah..\.\1 (Fac)..\clr Exp

.lohurul f laque. ,\AO(.\. (. ). I-.\P

_ Khader.nr.rl Islam. [1pist. Erp
Khalecl Saitir llah. r\lvl1.'\c ). Erp

Kha. Nur Alahi .lun'el. DM(Pro.). Lrp
I(.N,I. Chhoroardi DGM(CP) Carre Exp

Kudrat Ali. B.ll.llclPer. I}P
\'lchedi Hastrn Data Entrl Op (Account) Erpc

Nlirzad Ali. IIcacl (itrshair-1. Exp.

N,ioklcstrr I{aharnan. CICI. ExP

N,lotaharul lslanr r\M(Ac) I}P
\'loLi Lr r liahaman. CiD,rv"C' I C. llxp
N4ozibor l{ahiruran I- ittcr Boiling I louse(Fac) Exp

Mozzamal Hacluc. CDA/CIC. Walia. Exp

Nazmul IIasan. Sub.Ast F.ng(Meca). Exp

SHAIIIQ N,IIZAN RAH}I-{\ & .A.T-GT STI\E
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

830

35.626
300

10.738

| 5.526
) 705

1,160

7.345
2.500
4.650

415

8.7'75

518.00

3 0,626.00
300.00

4.43 8.00

2,980.00
5,3 65.00

1.160.00
53 5.00

I 0,6 I 5.00

4"53 5

3,990
200

1,140
1,320

000

374 2J8,987.00

282
3 0.000

2,1 00

156,282
10.167

171.679
2.51 1

1 t.657
4.100

3.75 I

I 84,500
884

20,23 8

1.000

3.000

4.607

1 63,496
l 1 3,909

r"012
r.650
2.139
1,960

3.525

282.04

5. 1 00.00

15,348.00

6,475.00
46.891.00
3 0.318.00

13.611.00

4. 100.00

1.397.00

2.451 .00

225.00
182.000.00

884.00

s I .3 87.00

1.000.00

30.181 .00

4,607.00
506.00

47.61'7 .00

59.701.00

29.985.00
2.1 3 9.00

I r.657
4.600

5,700
2,1 l6

i I,657
2.246

,t5.00

92.300.00

4.600.00
3,704.00

30.06.2018Particulars

4,650.00
4 I 5.00

8.725.00

15,000.00
4.5 3 5.0t)

3.990.00
200.00
310.00
340.00

.,,I(ri)

ffi



)E\\,\N \:\ZIttrL ISI-AN'l & (lO.

.'hr rtrrt(l .\ccountants

Omor Ali, CIC, Cane. ExP

Pobon Kumar Pal, Ju.Officer(Land) Exp

Protul Kumar Skr, A.M ExP

Pulok Kumar Saekar. DM(Lab)' E'xP

Rakibur Rahaman Khan GM(Adm) ExP

Razaul Karim A.M.(Adm).ExP.
Reazul Islam. DM(Trans). ExP

Rezaul Karim. CDA. (Krishna), ExP

Rezaul Karim. CIC Kadhomchilan Exp

Rezaul Karim. J.Oficer(Com), ExP

Robindronath Shaha DGM(Cr) Cane, Exp

Robiul Alom. SACDO, ExP

Rofi qul Islam(Nantu),Sug.H.Helpar, Exp

Rokonuzaman BH.H. ExP.

Rokonuzaman Clark (Meca), ExP

Saddam Hossen. D.M(A/C)' ExP

Sadequer Rahaman. C.l.CiCDA, ExP.

Saifullah- GM(Fin) ExP

Sazdar Rahaman. S- Gurd, ExP

Shafiqul Islam- AM(Ac), ExP

Shahin Uddin. SACDO- ExP

Shaiahan Ali- TD. ExP.

Shakhawat Hossen. CIC. ExP

Shofiqul Islam- TlPest(Ac)' ExP

Shohidul Islam. Cane Gard(Cane), Exp
' Shohiduzzaman.ClC-ExP.

Shorfarazul Islam. D-M.(Factory) Exp

Sr-rbodh Kumar Patholc Trtist(Lab), Exp.

Zahangir Alam. Stno TY'- ExP.

Zahir Uddin. SACDO. ExP.

Zaman Nahid Rahan DM(Ele), ExP

Zillur Raihan, Jr. Clerk (Com) Exp.

Total

.01 (vii) Advance against Suppliers & Contractors :

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAIIMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

)\ )7)
5 "244

12.058
29,244
19,670
10,000

r59,1l4
t0"324
6.791

I 4 1.545

1,363

2,898

?5 r1? 00

10.627.00

10.8 1 3.00

10,000.00
22.1 r4.00

3,087.00

47.0t)

168,545.00
3 75.00

1 "3 63.00

92.00

9,381 .00

23,263.00
1,600.00

8.475.00

r 3. 13 0.00

5,1 I 1.00

2.326.00
624.00

5.520.00

9.207.00
8.069.0()

3 5.746.0()

2,326

r 1.657

6,000

13,547
8,069

45.221
.00

1.739.558 1.022.923.00

Abclus Salant & \.:r: trPL. \ator. Adr'& Cont

,,\bLrl Khair Sr,'e . \l:i:. Lt.1 Raishirhi. Adv Sup & Con

Al-Arata Scic'rrtrtlc & Slrgical Co.Ldt Adv Sup & Clotr

Anrir Engcnrr.inl. \\ or'irjtop. .\dv Sup & Cont

Ano*ar C cnr.'nt Slcet l- dikusha Dhaka Adv Sup Cont

,\sqiu Hr)ssiiiil [)rrik]trt'ntrna Rai Adv Sup & Con

[]-rl tl \torc. (11r|,11;ri11. \:rirrre. .\dr Sup & COnt

BrrnuluJc.li [111 \\ Lr1-kslro]l \rtorc .Adv Strp & C'ont

IJairqlrrl.'.h Insuleltrr rt \.ittc'tarl \\'are F-ac l-til- Adv S

Ilarzcl l)aints iB.D. r L-tJ. \dr Sup & Con

Il.l T.A L Boqltt. \tlr & Ctrnt

B.l.T.A.C. Dhakrr. .\dr SuP & Cont

ll.l.T.A.C Kulana. Adr & Contr

Classic Iroils l-ttl. Nal .P. Dhaka Adv Sup & Cont

Llorona Sen iccs Linrited. Adr Sup

F.nergr, ['ack l-,lectrottics t-td.Noro -fouer. [)hak Ad Sup

Irlora [,inritec1. Ritishahi. r\clt Sup

Ir. I{ahnran E,nter'1rrisc. Dhaka. Adr & Cont

Ciazi Wire Ltcl llziitol Mokirrrorn Dhaka. Supp & Cont.

.lakir Store. Coptrlpur. Adv Sup & Cont

Khr-rh.ra Ship Yeard Ltd. Khulna. Adv Sup

L,atil'Barvan1, Jute N4ill Ltd. Adv & Cont

l.inde Banglaclcsh L.tcl. Bogra" Adv Sup & Con

N4ahir hrtelnatiorral Hatkhola Dhaka Adv Sup & Ciont

\4enrrrn Storc. I)haka l{oacl Natorc. Aclr' SLrp & Corlt

3 9,060

57.525
10.000

))6 )\O

14.857

100.000

790
'712-075

88.28 5

1 03,785

1.s36.050
3. I 86.000

64,600

5.017
3 6,804

201,600
3.086.460

16.719
167.600

12,540.00

39.060.00
5 7.5 2 5.00

1.200.000.00

1.925,648.00
227.388.5i
2 t 2.075.00

88.28 5.00

230.000.00
1.536.05 0.00

3.186.000.00
64.600.00

341.000.00
10"000.00

3 6.804.00

3,086"460.00
131,831.00

q 9)6 00



I)T\\'.\N \,\ZRT'I, ISI,.\i\I & (]O.
('hartcrcd .,\ccounta nls

Total
.01 (viii) :\dvance to others:

7.0 I (ix)

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINf,
Chartered Accountants

30.06.2017

Nahin Interprise. (iopalpur. Nator, Adv Sup & Ciont
\ational TLrbes. Adv Sup & Conl
\atore Toun Press. Sup. & Cont.
\cri Saftl Security. I)haka. Adv SLrp & Cont
\ocon Ltd. Adv Sup

I)arrrl Constl'uction. Adv Sup & Cont
Plo.soti Industrisc Ltd. Dha. Sup & Clont

Rahinr Steel N4ills Co.t'}r,t. [.td. Adv SLrp

Raient Engring. lJttla Dhaka. Aclv Sup & Cont
Raklti FLrel I)Lrmp. Raishahi. Adl' SLrp

Rupantoriq l)rakitik Cian Cornpar.ri Ldt Adr, SLrp & Cont
Sarker I)a;rcr I Iouse. Isltu'alcli. Adv Sup

Strthi Scicntific Store Dhaka. Adr'& Cont
Shatrsudclin Aharned & Sons. .Adr'& Sup

Sohe l [.irnes. ,\dr Sulr & ( ont
Son jit Iiurnal Sorkar. Gopalpur. Adr Cont
Surri HalcluiLlc & Cilass Housc. .\clr' Sup& Cont
Titas Llanii jik Plotrsthan. I)haka. .\dr,.& Clont
l'raining InstitLrte lor Charnical Inds. Adv Sup
I SP Conrpler Ltd. Chotto.srarn.Sup & Cont
[;nis L.nsincrinq \\'olk Shop. ..\dr' &Cont
Iinitocl Scales. Doulotpur Khulna. Aclv Sup & Cont
World Tech. l2 l3 Iqbal Roocl. Dhaka
7-ahid Iraders (iopalpLrr.Natorc Adv Sup & Cont

)t ))T
964,913
25.969

217.804
I ,901 .750

400.000
1.,100,000

t.t 12.245

3 00.000
18.145

70.149
'76'7q)

t6.643
3 1.047

r.698.604
10.248

100

10.000
22.008

817.262

33.015

24.227.00
964.9 r3.00
25,969.00

2 r 7,804.00
1.901.750.00

400,000.00
r,400.000.00

628.275.00

18. r45.00

16'7q) (tO

I 6.643.00

r.698.604.00
10.248 00
4.294.00

10.000.00
22.008..t9

1,969.261.84

33.015.00
1.500.000.00

88,560.00

.90741

i\dvance NllS\1 Ladies Club A/C (43900/13)
r\dvancc NRS\1 Ofllcer Club A/C (43900/l l)
Advance Salalr Inconte l'ax (43900/10)
Ilanslacle sh Clrirrical C'hramic Urrion. Atlv Oth (41900/7)
llSl-'l(' Shippine Oftrce C l'C (13900/5)
Ir.I{. Sirop (-1390() I 1

Itrerti I izer. I ncectic iclc ( Outsidc Godar.ven) ( 13 900/1)
Lonc to Cane Gro*crs (41900/3)
Yor.rsul'Ali Advirocate. .lo jcot Natorc. Adv to Oth
Total

Other Deposit:

Accorrnt Oillccr C T Ci. (+1100/3)
i\rir' to.\drocate \.{,'S- Il. Ahantrred & Co. Dhaka. (44j00/17)
.,\.f.. !lornr.rl IIaclue. Barastor. Dhaka (14300/16)
Bangladesh Orrgen.(Bogra) (14300/l(B))
tsangladesh Orveen.(Khulana) (443 00/ I )
Banglaclesh Pou'er D*. Ishordr. (44300/9)
Br. Saifirl Rnshid. S.Ahanrmed & Asocialion. Dhaka. (44300/18)
Clonttrc Iror Erccss DLttl . (.i-li00.r.l)
Nakrrc I).B.S. rr-o-2 f 

.i-1300rI.l)

N[]SN4. IIish School Irircrl I)cposire. (14100i5)
O llice Telcphone (.1-13 (X)r2 )
Ilahanrarr L .Asoc iation.,Adr,. S Lrpri m Corl (-lzl3 00i20 )

Ilahman & Ilrother'. (11300/10)
Sadaran Binra Corporation. (44300/l2)
Sayed A.'1 . Nlozaflirr Ali.Adv. Suprirn Cort (,14300/13)
Total

17.02 B. Pre-payments
This is rnadc u1l as follows:

VA I' fbr l\4olasses

fr-rrn Over tax

1.3 40
284.740

49,479
5 3 9.420

19.217
r 08.636

3.354. I I 7

64.46 t,608
8.000

68,826,617

12.779.50
3 63.859.70
516.619 00
48 I .054..r 8

19.2',17.25

I 3 8.896.{t0
2.029.654.()0

55.326,994.10

150

40.000
175 000

252.000
85.5 00

9.298
50.000

2.000
265.5 00

4.000
200

50.000
900

5 0,000
25.000

1,209,548

t 50.00
10.000.00

3 75.000.00
252,000.00

85,500.()0

9.298.00
50.000.00

2.000. o0

265,500. ()0

4.000.00
200.00

50.000.00

900.00
50.000.00

22.215 569 ?0 659 504 RO

I



I)ta\\.\\ r.-.\zti.trt. ISL,\NI & Co.
( ha rtcretl,\ccountrnts

SIIAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

I8.O(] CASH IN HAND & AT BANK
This is made up as follo\r's:

PARTICT]LARS
CASH IN HAND
Cash at ollice
Postage Imprest
liarrl Irlplest
'I clcgranr Inrprcst

Total
CASH AT BANK
1. Agrani Bank, NBSM
2.
3.

4.

5.
(t.

1.

8

tt2,3s6
110,286

1.845

225

30.06.2017

590,287.07
588.217.07

1,845.00

22s.00

166. I 08.22
4,284,610.85
4.310,662.60
3.322.623.62

291,400.02
4.457.16

32,2t t.73
13,556,951.44
25,969,025.64

_____2!,sse3J2l_

Br. CD-1
CD-2
STD-1

Janata Bank, Iswardi Br. STD-3
Janata Bank, Dilkusha Corp. Br. STD-406
United Bank Of India
Sure Cash Wallet (017743543567)

Rupali Bank Ldl Ishourdi Br CD-3
Total

Grand Total

16 l .007
1,738.665

3. r 34.978
1 50.882
298.274

4.157
379
357

6,3oo,gg8

_______6,4133s1_

I9.OO CT RRE\T.,\CCOT \T \\'ITH FARM
Total:

2O.OO INTER PROJECT CURRENT ACCOUNT
Rajshahi Sugar Mills Ltd.
Mobarakgonj sugar Mills Ltd.
Thakurgaon Sugar Mills Ltd.
Kushtia Sugar Mills Ltd.
Joipurhat Sugar Mills Ltd.
Setabgonj Sugar Mills Ltd.
Rangpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
ZealBanla Sugar Mills Ltd.
Shyampur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Panchagarh Sugar Mills'Ltd.
Carew & Company (B D) Ltd.
Renwick, Jagneswar & Co.(B D) Ltd.
Faridpur Sugar Mills Ltd.
Natore sugar Mills Ltd.
Pabna Sugar Mills Ltd.
Total:

2I.OO SALES ]

This is Made up as Follows:

Ministry of Defence

Total
Employees (Ration Shop)

Groli'cl's

-l- r- Il

Total

Total

500.000
960.000

78.000

I,538,000

63 1.632.00

87.048.00

3.950.460.00
530. r 40.00

I1.560.00
5,210,840.00

349,541,501 321,240,957.19
349,541,501 321,240,957.19

1.,-28"216.32

542.012.78
10.534.067.81

84r "638.8 r

,107.849.5()

r r r.573.886.84
l .23 8.599.5 0

551 .287.7(,)

291.426"12

1.560.1 17.88

105.03 3.05 5 "20

20.600.000
355,500,000
376,100,000

3 0,624.000.00
241,650.000.00
272,274,000.00

760,411
584.0 r 3

80 r .656
3.1I1.361

294.426
606.266

t.560.1 l8
1.848.035

4l r.396

r .3 08.5 14

10.363.216
105.405,919

21,852,000.00



Particulars

t)It\\,\\ N,\Zttt,t. ISL,\)r & Co.
( llra rterr:d,\ccountxnts

FIolc Salc (l)caler')

Police
Total

SHATIQ MIZAN RAIIMAN & AUGUSTINE
Ch arteteil A c cotttatts

30.06.2017

10,944,000.00
57,5 10,000.00

19,395,000
278,643,000

Tota I

IISFIC Frec Salrs

Total
Frce Sales

Tota I

Grrnd Total

Slles of l\lolasses
Detailes hat'e been shox.n in annexure_B
Total Sales

22.00 ADNIINISTR,{TI\ ES EXpENSES: Tk. 562,382,47i
Uniform & Liveries
Training Expenses
Printing & Stationery
Rents, Rates. & Taxes
Travelling & Conveyances
Postages, Telegram & Telephone
Entertainment
Bank Charges
Audit Fees

Legal Fees

Directors Remunerations
Donations & Aid
Advertising & Publicity
Miscellaneous Expenses

Total (Tk.)
Repairs & Maintainance Materials
Fuel and Power
Insurances

Depreciation
tlead Office Overhead
lnterst on Loan & Overdraft
Total(Tk.)

Grand Total (Tk.)

23.00 SELLING & DIS'TRIBUTTON & SELLING EXpENSES: Tk.6,484,,101
Salarr & \\1agcs

I{cpails & \4arrrtaitiancc iVlaterials
Stracltinc. Loadin-e. & I)ocking

Total (Tk.)

21.00 IIISCELLANEOUS INCOME: Tk. 2,612,0JJ
I ntresL

I Iousc ltcrrt Ile.ce ive cl

909,300,699 955,966,5g6.00

298,039,000
27.099.800

76,402,500
42,219,000

325.000
I18,946,500

821,722,300

87,578,399

7,022,964
, 2.165.761

16.401
) 541 5q5

63 3.990
20.588.231

529.4 13.53 5

555,359,513

. 562,392,477

169.024

68.097
7r 8.305

1.322.765

1 ,021.97 4
49,334

1.688. I 56
210.430
142.125
?qr\ l)i
23 1.600

68.251
961.295

75.3 84

354,341,400.00
1.996,000.00
r,800.000.00

22,815,000.00

89,699,520.00

838,442,760.00

177,523,826.00

6,895,999.49
984.582 00
36.884 00

t.262.192 00
2.625.852.81

1 6.592.982 50

687,136,724.54
708,639,217.85

715,535,116.34

96.24i.00
44.906.00

613. I 85.00
r ,520,73 5.00
1,031,555.00

59.414.00
1.060.257.00

708.167.86
r00,000.00
79.030 00

108.500 00
81,451 00

1,309.434.63

52.720 00

2,083,647
268,802

4,131,952

6.484.401

- 
,

2.253.513,00
30.000.00

5.590.03 6.00

-----is=m4ti)0-

l

I

16.072
sA R1')

7]J.)il1l
(Z o11/r^ I



DEWAN NAZRUL ISLAM & CO.
Chartered Accountants

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

Sale of Tcnclcr lbrnr
Sale of ri,ooden Fuel

Sccuiritl Fort'eited

Salc o1'Scrap
I'ostal Older'& Bank l)r.rrl.
Sale of Enrptl [)r'unt

Sirlc o1'Clane P355 $pok & Ration Card

Receir,ed Ovcrlreirri Charges tlorn Inter pro.ject trallsactiolr
Othcr lncome

Guest I Iouse lncon'ie

Total Tk.

25.00 COST OF }I.{TERI \LS:
25.01 Rrrv Nlaterials

Cost of Sugarcane
E- Payment Commission
Cost ofTransportation
Transporting Incentives against cane hauling
Loading & Unloading
Freight & Carria-ee on Cane

Other expenses
Total(Tk.)

25.02 Other Production Materials
Lime
Sulpher
Other Chemicals
Packing Materials
Other Cost
Total (Tk.)
Grand Total (Tk)

26.00 SALARY & WAGES ( PERMANENT):
Mills
Direct Salary & wages

Administration Salary. & wages:

Selling&Dist.&rvages
Farm:
Administration Salary, & wages

Total Salary & Wages Permanent

26.01 Direct Salary & wages:

Salaries & Wages (Basic).

Bonus

Overtime
Other Benefits
Total

26.02 Administration Salary & wages:
A.Miil:
Salaries & Wages (Basic).
Bor-rus

Oveftime
Other Benefits
Total
B.Farm:
Salaries & Wages (Permanent).

Salaries & Wages (Seasonal & Daily).

z.i: o

360
153,26s

708,704

2,642,003

30.06.20 r 7

89, r 50.00

62,639.61
1,444.352.17

r,s r s.oo
430.00

1 04.21 3.00
2,12t,123.34

4,l0l,966.34

l lsl gRr

4,923.070
I .641.5 3 9
'7 

"936,705
13.280

17,868,575
550,365,585

2,864, I 61 .00

4.720.608.00
1.002,045.00

5,3 95,3 3 8.00
51 730 00

14,033,382.00
420,983,377.99

Notes-26.01
Notes-26.02
Notes-26.03

Notes-26.04

13 7,044,081

50,334,876

083,647

13,426,678

___-r02,8-t-7f

I 53.337.

5 3.075.800.9:1

2.253.5 r 3.00

46.803. r 04.00

255,469,849.94

l- s--- eT n.@1 l-EdIIT.z-a o o I
I o,sm,zorll rc.427'.7to.ool
I t,+os,6s7 ll 3,427,385.00 I

I ss.sos,oos | | :s,rs.oqz.oo I

[---l92ii-26: I I- r2.604.065n01

| + ooo so6 
| I 4.06e.680 oo 

II 876.7q0 | | 227.519.q1 |

I zs.zzz.tn | | ro. rz+.s:o.oo I

50,334,876 53,075,800.94

il? 1q) n7?

2.136.956

2,06'7,781

9,37 I .522
6.3 95.209

133.470

532,497,010

3 90.960.9 r 9. r 6

1,427 ,t7 1 .83

1,844, I 69.00

7.201,436.00
5.394,40 r.00

121,899.00
406,949,995.99

18,966,880
26,096,479

20.4 r 7.500.00
23.548.541.00



DEWAN NAZRUL ISLAM & CO.
Chartered Accountants

SIIAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

26.03 Selling & Dist. & *'ages

Salarics & \\'agcs (Basio.
llonus
( )r'crt inrc
Othcr llcnclits
Total

27.00 Salary & \\'ages ( Seasonal):

Direct Salary & wages

Adrninistration Salary' & rvages

Total Salary & Wages ( Seasonal)

27.01 Direct Salary & wages:

Salaries & Wages (Basic).
Bonus
Overtime
Other Benefits
Total

27.02 Administration Salary & wages:

Salaries & Wages (Basic).
Bonus
Overtime
Other Benefits
Total

28.00 REPAIR & MAINTENCE:

This is Made up as Follows:

Repair & Maintenance (Materials)
Cane Procurement
Garage
Mechanical
Chemical
Sales & Distribution
Boiler
Power Generation
Electrical
Civil
Cane Development
Accounts
Administration

Repair & Maintenance (Outside)

Cane Procurel.r-r.-nt
( iaragc

N4echanical

Chcrnical
Sales & Distribution
Ilo i lcr
[)ori cr (icneration

l: lectrical
('iviI
(lane Dcvcloprnent
r\cco tr nts
A il,linictrrt inrr

1.037,620
197.340

35.051
813,636

-------?n83'611-

30.06.20t7

1,326. 1 06.00
171,060.00

756,347.00

_______?,2s3,s1199_

Notes-27.0lI40-t20J04If J5.-3'J3J-J3J--

Notes-27.02 | :.+ss,+rrll z.tgt,tgo.otl
43,579,215 38,536,714.61

fir---386rlt8-ill
I s,lz:,7e5.00 I

I r,ost,252.oo I

I n.qzo.z+q.oo I

_____lll1q,l21.09_

f ts28s86ir I

| :zo,360 oo 
I

I rrr,ooo.oo 
I

______2t2!;29.6J_

697.562.00
1.208.784.00

8, r 93.403.00
I,01 1 .421 .00

30,000.00
r.092.207.00

1.780.00

574.091.00
481.3 29.00
lt 1"413.00

166.629.00
<1? a?1 nn

9.925. I 09

5,782.369
4,674,704

19,738,622

704,077
428,936
239,368

2,086,030

296.491
t.424.049
2.631.046
1.552.934

1 .353.329
1.200

255.822
1.042,3 r 6

65. I 55

234.7 56
<ol aA(

t 49.619
6.200,534
9.575.719
8.873.83 8

268^802

3.021.682
146"628

1.665,887
2.il t-,152

r 3.000

t4,796.00
4,53 4,6 r U.00

7,506.422.00
r 0,600.860.50

4.3 83.3 57.00
72,3 10.00

6,164.832.0A
2.271.601.00

214.622.00
r,790.00

298,290.00
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(lhrrtert'd r\ccorrntants

SHAFIQ MIZAN RAHMAN & AUGUSTINE
Chartered Accountants

30.06.20r7

29.00 POWER & FUEL:

This is Made up as Follows:
Cane Procurement
Garage

Mechanical
Chemical
Sales & Distribution
Boiler
Power Generation
Electrical
Civil
Cane Development
Accounts
Administration
Total:

FACTORY OVERIIEAD

Uniform & Liveries
Training Expenses
Printing & Stationery'

Rents, Rates. & Taxes

Cane Development Expenses
Travel I i ng & Conveyances
Postages, Telegram & Telephone
Enterlainment
Donations & Aid
Miscellaneous Expenses

Total (Tk.)
Repairs & Maintainance Materiais
Fuel and Porver
Insurances

Depreciation
Total (Tk)

30.00

s,s++.i:+
2,86 r,685

532.421
5,537,415

I .0.1 0

r o,+o r

_____l_,4e]_4ss_

8.421 ,5 85.00
2,97 I ,478.00

2.614.00

401 ,569.00
9.357.151.00

.00

_____2_112_u!_1.09_

| .079.645
16.290

923,7 18

770.313
r.606.520
I,l 15,174

20.130
77.505

41,542,407
17,477,065

438,484

833,9 t 6.00

6.022.00
l. r 05.3 46.96

73 1,956.00
2,271,840.00

63 5.707.00

3,71 1.00

l 3 6.323.00

49.765.408.50
2 l. 1 54,397.00

129,821.00

tt.7 52.173.04

/r,..hA
fuiG--4-i
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